
NOTE: REGARDING THE RESULT OF THE SECOND STAGE H.P. SW ARAN JAY ANTI MIDDLE MERIT SCHOLARSHIP 
EXAMINATION 2024-25 HELD ON 02 NOVEMBER 202 

I. A total ofone hundred (100) scholarships shall be awarded in accordance with the following district-wise quota: 

Bilaspur- 05 Chamba - 12 Hamirpur - OS 
Lahaul & Spiti- 01 Mandi-14 Shimla-11 

Kangra-14 
Sirmaur-11 

Kinnaur-01 
Solan -11 

Kullu-08 
Una-07 

2. In cases where candidates have secured equal marks, ranking has been detennined strictly as per the tie-breaking criteria prescribed 

under the scheme. The distribution of marks in the question paper was as follows: 

Questions 1-20 (EVS) - 20 Marks Questions 21-40 (Mathematics) - 20 Marks 

Questions 41-60 (Language) - 20 Marks Questions 61-100 (Mental Ability) - 40 Marks 

3. Tie-Breaking Criteria: 

a. The candidate securing higher marks in Mathematics shall be ranked higher. 

b. If the tie persists, the candidate securing higher marks in EYS shall be ranked higher. 

c. lfthe tie still remains, the candidate securing higher marks in Mental Ability shall be ranked higher. 

d. If the tie continues thereafter, preference shall be given to the older candidate. 

4. Candidates sec11ring tire ltighest ranks as per tlte district-wise quota sltall be eligible for tlte sclto/arship, provided tit at they are presently 

studying i11 a Government Sc/roof of Himacha/ Pradeslt a11d /rave mai11tai11ed a mi11in11un atte11dance of 75% i11 Class VI up to January 

2026. 

5. The verification certificate, along with the attendance certificate, photocopy of the Aadhaar Card, and copy of the student's bank account 

passbook, duly attested by the Head/Principal concerned, shall positively reach the office of SCERT, Solan within two days from the date of 

declaration of the result. 

6. If any candidate selected under the district-wise quota is 11ot st11dyi11g i11 a Govemment Sc/roof of Himachal Pradeslt or does not fulfill the 

minimum attendance requirement of 75% i,r Class VI during tl,e curre11t academic sess/011, such candidate shall be declared ineligible for 

the scholarship. In sue/, cases, the scholarship shall be awarded to the ttext eligible candidate i11 the merit list. 

7. The updated copy of the H.P. Swaran Jayanti Middle Merit Scholarship Scheme for Government Schools is available on the oflicial website 

of SCERT, Solan, Himachal Pradesh. 

For any further queries, please contact: hpscertexam@gmail.com 



VE RI FICA TION CERTJFJCA TE 

S. No. PARTICULARS DETAILS (to be filled by the Class Teacher/Student/Parents) 
I. Name of Student 

2 Roll Number in 2•d Sta2e SJMMSSE- November 2024 
3 Date of Birth 
4 Father's Name 
5 Mother' s Name 
6 Gender 
7 Residential Address 

8 Aadhar Number ( Student) 
9 Permanent Mobile Number of Parent 
10 Bank Account Number 

In the Name of Student/Joint Account with One of the Parent 
II IFSCCode 
12 Branch Name 
13 Email ID of Parents ( if Anv) / Teacher lncharge 

Name of the Previous School in which the Student was Studying in Class 
5th 

14 Name of the Present School in which the Student is Studying in 6'" Class 
15 UDISE Code of the Present School 
16 Date of Admission ( in present school) 
18 Admission Number 
17 Attendance(o/oage) in Academic Session: 2025-26 till Date 

18 Contact Number of the Present School / Class Teacher 
19 Email ID of the Present School 
20 Education Block 
21 DISTRICT: 

PIN CODE: 

Note: Name of student and bank account details should strictly match with Aad/1aar records for scholarship verification and disbursement. 

Certificate 
It is certified that Master/Miss ......................................................... S/o / D/o Shri ................................................................. was a beneficiary ofSwaran Jayanti Middle Merit 

Scholarship Scheme (SJMMSS) during the academic year ................................... The particulars furnished above have been verified from school records and found correct. 

Date: ............... ........ Place: ............................ .. 

Signature of Head of Institution (With Seal) 



,. 
_I DISTRICT-WISE MERIT LIST OF STUDENTS OF STAGE-II H.P. SWARAN JAY ANTI MIDDLE MERIT SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME EXAMINATION 
,. , (Academic Session: 2024-25) HELD ON 02-11-2025 

•• :_'..,;nrt 1 -■I 1 ■■/--'.;,(;~',:' .;~,~-,:~- > 
S.No. DISTRICT DLOCKNAME ROLLNO. IN STUDENT DATtm· i'"ATIIER'a MOTHER'• PREVJOUSS(:HOOL PRESENTSCIIOOL TOTAL RANKIN 

NAME STAGE-II NAME BIRTII NAME NAME NAME NAME MARKS DJ~'TRfCT 

It 
1 DILASPUR GIIUMARWlN-1 25012010001 SURYANSII 13-10-2014 VIKAS 

GARG SHARMA 

2 BILASPUR GHUMARWlN-1 25012010005 ARMAN 16-1 1-2015 AMINCMAND 
GAUTAM GAUTAM 

3 BlLASPUR JHANDUlTA 25012010002 AASTIK NADDA 20-09-2014 ARUN KU MAR 

4 BILASPUR SADAR 25012010003 ANIRUDII 11-11-2014 SURENDER 
SHARMA KUMAR 

SHARMA 
5 BILASPUR GHUMARWIN-11 25012010004 ARYAN 10-01-2015 MUJAHID 

6 BILASPUR SADAR 25012010013 MOKSHI 05-02-2015 MADAN LAL 
THAKUR 

7 BlLASPUR JHANDUTTA 25012010022 KHUSHI 17-03-2015 GANGA RAM 
DHlMAN 

8 BILASPUR SWARGHAT 25012010014 SIMRAN 19-1 1-2014 GULZAR SINGH 

9 BILASPUR SADAR 25012010018 DIVYANSH 02-12-2014 RAJ KUMAR 
THAKUR 

10 BILASPUR GHUMARWlN-1 25012010015 ABHTNANDAN 25-10-2015 JAGDEEP 
SHARMA VASHISHT 

11 BILASPUR GHUMARWTN-1 25012010009 AKSHAT 24-02-2015 SANJEEV 
KUMAR 

12 BILASPUR JHANDUTTA 25012010016 RIHANNA 07-03-2015 AJAY KUMAR 
KASHEV 

13 BILASPUR SADAR 25012010012 APOORV 27-04-2015 PANKAJ 
KUMAR KUMAR 

14 BILASPUR GHUMARWIN-11 25012010021 SHRUTI 26-09-2015 PRASHANT 
SINGH 

15 BILASPUR SADAR 25012010025 AKSHAM 11-05-2015 RNEEV 
SHARMA KUMAR 

('\ 

PRINCI 
SHARMA 

SUNITA 

RANJNA 
KUMARI 

SUMAN LATA 

SHAHISTA 

MAMTADEVI 

ASHA KUMAR! 

CHAMPA DEVI 

JAJWANTI 

ANJANA 
KUMARI 

MINAKSHI 

PROMILA DEVI 

ASHAKUMARI 

SAPNA KUMAR! 

ARCHNA 
KUMAR! 

SCORED 
OPCS DADIIOL 74 

GPCS IIATWAR 69 

OPS Cf-lHAMWAHAN 66 

OPS GANDHI ROPA 62 

GPCS TAKRERA 61 

GPS CHANDPUR GSSS SIKHROHA 60 

VILL. DHANI GSSS DI IANI 52 

GPCSTARWAR GSSS TARWAR 50 

OPS NIHARKHAN BASLA GSSS NIHARKHAN 49 

GPS MASDHAN 

GPCSDADHOL 

GPCSKALOL 

GPSKANOUN 

GPCS GEHERWIN 

GPSCHHAKOH 

BASLA 

GSSS MORSfNGHI 49 

48 

JNV BlLASPUR 47 

GMS DHOUN KOTHI 46 

GMSSS GEHR WfN 42 

GSSS CHHAKOH 36 

"Frtn~ 
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'S.No. DlSTRlCT 
NAME 

BLOCKNAME 

16 BILASPUR SADAR 

17 BILASPUR JHANDUTI A 

18 B!LASPUR GHUMARWlN·l 

ROLL NO. IN 
STAGE-11 

STUDENT 
NAME \ 

2S0120I0019 RIDHAM 
THAKUR 

I 

DATEOl<' 
ptRTH 

FATHER's 
NAME 

20-08-20 IS SANJEEV 
KUMAR 

MO'fllER's 
NAME 

SHARMILA 
KUMAR 

PREVIOUS SCHOOL 
NAME 

OPS CHANDPUR 

2S012010024 PUNEET KUMAR 23-04-2015 MADAN LAL SHASHI DEVI GPS BHUKHAR 

2S012010006 MISHIKA 10-08-2014 KAMAL 
SHARMA KUMAR 

REETU 
SHARMA 

OPS BHARARJ 

PRf.SENT SCHOOL ,­
NAMEl 

TOT AL RANK fN 
MARKS DISTRf(,T 
SCORED 

35 16 

32 17 

Absent Absent 

19 BILASPUR GHUMARWlN-11 2S0I2010007 SHILPA DEVI 06-09-2014 NISHI KANT NEELAM DEVI GPS BALRA Absent Absent 

20 BILASPUR SADAR 

21 BILASPUR SADAR 

22 BILASPUR JHANOUTIA 

23 BILASPUR SADAR 

2S0120I0008 MOHDISHLAM 12-05-2014 UNES FARZANA GPCS ROURA 

25012010010 PRINA 11-08-2013 RATENDERA ASHA KUMARI GPS MANDI MANWAN 

2S012010011 VANSH 

25012010017 HIMANSHU 
PANDIT 

11-03-2015 RAJESH 
KUMAR 

21-03-2015 UMESH 
KUMAR 
PANDIT 

NEELAM 
KUMAR! 

GPS BACHHRETU 

SARITA DEVI GPS GANDHI ROPA 

Absent Absent 

Absent Absent 

Absent Absent 

Absent Absent 

24 BILASPUR GHUMARWlN-1 25012010020 TARUN 25-10-2014 AJAY SHARMA GANGA 
SHARMA 

GPS LADHY ANI Absent Absent 

25 BILASPUR JHANDUTT A 

S.No. DISTRICT BLOCK NAME 
NAME 

I CHAMBA SUNDLA 

2 CHAMBA SIHUNTA 

3 CHAMBA SUNDLA 

4 CHAMBA SUNDLA 

5 CHAMBA PANG! 

6 CHAMBA KALHEL 

SHARMA 

25012010023 NAKSH 19-1 J-20I4 AJAY KUMAR NISHA KUMAR! GPCS DAHAD Absent Absent 
KAHOTRA 

ROLLNO.IN STUDENT ," DATEOF FATHER's MOTtfER's P~~O,US~C,H09L>' PRESENTSCHOOL TOTAL RANKIN 
STAGE-n NAM'E BIRTH NAME, NAME NAME ' , NAME , MARKS DISTRICT 

, , ,., , " "c: •· SCORED 
25022020005 ARPIT A 20-04-2015 SANJA Y KUMARJ ARTI GCP S SAL WAN GSSS TELKA 60 I 

SHARMA KUMAR SH 

25022020058 ARNA V 

25022020031 ARY AN 
SHARMA 

25022020013 ADITY A 
THAKUR 

18-05-2015 KAMALSINGH PUSHPADEVJ GCPSGARNOTA 

06-10-2014 SATJSH KUMAR BOBBY DEVI GPS LADWAH 

26-10-2014 SUBHASH ARCIIANA GPSATHER 
KUMAR 

25022020007 PARTH SHARMA I 1-01-2015 GUR DEV ASHA KUMARI GPS PHTNDPAR 

25022020002 PIYUSH 18-05-2015 RAMESH PIARODEVI GPSDEHRA 
THAKUR KUMAR 

..,.. i!'Af¥j44 

GSSS GARNOTA 59 2 

GHSKARWAL 59 3 

JNV SAROL, CHAMBA 58 4 

JNV SAROL, CHAMBA 58 5 

JNV SAROL, CHAMBA 57 6 

rrincipa\ 
J .C.E.R,T. Soutu (H.l'.J, 



I 
)S.No. DlSfRICT 81..0CKNAME ROLL NO. IN STUDENT DATE OF FATIIER's MOTIIER'1 PREVIOUS SCHOOL PRF.SENT SCHOOL TOTAL RA NKIN \ 

N~M\\ STAGE-II ~AME BIRTH NAME NAME NAME NAME MARKS DI STRICT 

" 
SCORED -

7 CHAM'BA SIHUNTA 25022020044 DISHANT 09-10-2014 RANVIJAY NEESH/\ DEVI GCPSSAMOTE 55 7 -
THAKUR SINGH 

8 CHAMBA PANGI 25022020041 YASHASVlKA 24-08-2014 PRAVEEN AMER DEi GCPS KILLAR PANG( 54 8 -
VERMA SINGH 

CHAMBA SUNDLA 25022020021 AAKRITI 05-10-2015 DINESH ANJU KUMAR! GPSGHEKA GHS KARWAL 52 9 
9 -

KUMAR 

CHAMBA TISSA 25022020008 ISHITA KARAM DEi GCPSTISSA GMSTISSA 52 10 
10 07-07-2014 YOG RAJ -

11 
11 CHAMBA SUNDLA 25022020059 NITYASHREE 23-08-2015 SANJEEV RAKESHA DEVI GPSSARAR GSSS SARAR 52 

KUMAR 

12 CHAMBA TISSA 25022020018 RANVEER 12-12-2014 NAND LAL BASANTI GPS SHOUNL BEEO GSSS BONDER! St 12 

SINGH TISSA 

13 CHAMBA SALOONl 25022020028 AVNIRANA 28-01-2015 CHAMAN DISHADEVI GPSSINGA GSSS SJNGADHAR 50 13 

SrNGH 

14 CHAMBA CHOWARI 25022020035 SARANSH 24-06-2015 SA TISH KUMAR RITA DEVI OPS SAHLA GSSSSAHLA 49 14 

DHlMAN 

15 CHAMBA CHAMBA 25022020034 YUVRAJ 28-07-2015 VICKY KUMAR SUSHMADEVI GPS DHABRAIN GMS DHABRAIN 49 15 

16 CHAMBA CHAMBA 250220200 II ADITY A KUMAR 24-02-2015 HEM RAJ SWATI GCPS UDAIPUR GSSS UDAIPUR 48 16 

17 CHAMBA SUNDLA 25022020046 SADVI THAKUR 27-10-2014 SANlSH INDU DEVI GCPS LIGGA GSSS LIGGA ~ 48 17 
KUMAR t 

18 CHAMBA SUNDLA 25022020037 NAVIKA 07-05-2015 TILAKRAJ BHAVNO GPSGHEKA GHSKARWAL 
~ 47 18 

19 CHAMBA MEHi.A-i 25022020049 MANSHI 28-04-2015 AJEETKUMAR ASHA DEVI GCPS. JANGHI GMSJANGHJ 
. 47 19 

" 

20 CHAMBA BHARMOUR 25022020033 YASH 08-05-2015 JAGPAL SrNGH RAMESHWARI GPS BHARMOUR BOYS 
., 

47 20 
CHAUHAN 

21 CHAMBA PANGI 25022020056 SPARSH 27-11-2014 ROOPSrNGH BILMA GPS PHINDPAR JNV SAROL, CHAMBA 46 21 

22 CHAMBA SALOON! 25022020064 SNEHA 04-10-2014 DEECEE MAINADEVI GCPSMANGLI GSSS HIMGlRI 46 22 
; 

23 CHAMBA TISSA 25022020024 PAYAL 25-09-2014 RAKESH KANTA GCPS BAJRAGARH GMSSS BAIRAGARH 45 23 
KUMAR 

24 CliAMBA PANG! 25022020055 ARADHYA 27-04-2015 RAKESH KAMLADEVI GCPS PHINDROO GHS PHINDROO 45 24 
KUMAR 

25 CHAMBA SALOON! 25022020017 ANANYA 11-04-2014 
(\ SHARMA 

NEEL KUMAR ARUNADEVI GCPS SURANGANI GCPS SURANGANl 44 25 

R·h; ' "/ 

~rincipal 
S,C.B.R 1'. Solan (I-LP. 



S.No. DISTRICT BLOCKNAJ\IE ROLL NO.IN STIJDENT DATE OF 1-'ATIIER'a MOTIIER's PREVIOUS SCHOOL PRF.SENT SCHOOL :T<YTAL RANKIN NAJ\IE STAGE-II NAME BIRTH NAME NAME NAME NAME MARKS DISTRICT 
SCOR.ED 

26 CHAMBA MEHLA-11 AT 25022020050 KESHAV 02-12-2014 RANJATSINGII SEEMA DEVI GPS nllUJJA GSSS KUMHARKA 44 TIIAKUR 26 

27 CHAMBA SIHUNTA 25022020043 SAHIL 05-07-2015 DEEP KUMAR ANU DEVI GCPS KATIILA GMS KATHLA 44 BHARDWAJ 27 

28 CHAMBA SUNDLA 250220200\4 ISHITA SHARMA 27-09-2015 ROIIIT Cl IANDRESI I GCPSSALWAN GSSS TELKA 43 
KUMA 28 

29 CHAMBA TISSA 25022020032 ARJUN 08-08-2014 KARAM SINGI I IIIMMI DEVI GPSSHOUNL GSSS BONDERI 43 29 

30 CHAMBA TISSA 25022020066 rARIDIII 06-03-2015 SANDEEPRAJ NISHA KUMARI GPS SIIAROULLA GSSS BONDERI 41 30 

31 CHAMBA PANGI 25022020027 AYUSII 14-07-2015 MAHENDER PYAR DEi GPSCHASK GMS CIIASK PANGI 40 31 
SINGH 

32 CHAMBA KALHEL 25022020040 VARTIKA 05-09-2014 PARMOD YOGI DEVI GPSMANDKA GSSSTHALLI 40 32 
THAKUR KUMAR 

33 CHAMBA SALOONI 25022020063 HEMANT 16-08-2012 CHAIN SINGH REKHA GPS LADER GSSSLEHRA 39 33 
KUMAR 

34 CHMffiA ~HEL 25022020015 RISHIT KAPOOR 22-11-2014 BALDEV SINGH KOUSHALYA GPSLUNERA 
DEVI 

GSSSKOHAL 38 34 

35 CHAMBA CHOWARI 25022020047 ANANYA 14-01-2015 CHUNI LAL CHAMPA DEVI GPS KUTIHERJ GMSSS CHOW ARI 38 35 

36 CHAMBA KALHEL 25022020053 ARNAV 19-05-2015 DEEPAK PAWAN GPSNAKROR GMSNAKROR 38 36 
SHARMA KUMARI 

37 Cl-lAMBA SUNDLA 25022020030 ISHANT SHAMA 20-01-2015 SUBHASH ANITA KUMARJ GPSSARAR 38 37 
KUMAR 

38 CHAMBA TISSA 25022020051 MOHDPARVEJ 08-03-2015 LAL DEEN SAMEERA GCPS BAGORI 37 38 

39 CliAMBA BHARMOUR 25022020039 ADITI THAKUR 18-11-2014 RAMESH ANITA KUMARI GPS BHARMOUR BOYS 37 39 
KUMAR 

40 CHAMBA PANG! 25022020036 ROBIN 31-05-20 15 LALITKUMAR MAHESHI GPS PHINDPAR 36 40 

41 CHAMBA BHARMOUR 25022020060 KSHITU 24-10-2014 SURINDER RANJANA DEVI GPSSUPPA EMRS (HOLi) 34 41 
SHARMA KUMAR BHARMOUR 

42 CHAMBA SUNDLA 25022020045 RUBAL KUMAR 02-10-2014 MANOHARLAL RAVINDRA GPS TIARI GSSSMALAL 34 42 
KUMAR 

43 CHAMBA MEHLA-IIAT 25022020054 YAKSHJT 03-09-2014 ANIL KUMAR SONI DEVI GPS BHUJJA GSSS KUMHARKA 34 43 
RAJPOOT 

44 CHAMBA KALHEL 25022020061 JEEV ANSHIKA 16-03-2015 HARISH GEETADEVI GPSMANDKA 28 44 
KUMAR 

45 CHAMBA GEHRA 25022020001 KAVYA · 21-08-2014 MAHENDER CHANDRESH GPSNERI Absent Absent 
SINGH KUMA 

" 
~,4{ . R.\~v 5. 

c...., Princi;,~ 1 

• s.e ' . .E.R.1. ~olan (H.P.) 



- - - --- --------------------------------. 
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1
\S.No. msnuq \-St.OCKNM\E ROl.l. NO. IN STUDENT DATE OF FATJIER's I\IOTIIER's PREVIOUS SCHOOL PRF..Sf:NT SCHOOi. TOTAi, RANK IN 

~i\M£. st A'Gli-11 NAME BIRTII NAME NAME NAME NAME MARKS DISTRICT 

\ \ t: ' r SCORED 

I 46 CHAMBA llSSA 25022020003 ARPITA 06-08-2014 URIJ LAL KAUSHLYA GPSOALUWA Absent Absent 
TiiAKUR 

47 CHAMBA PANG\ 25022020004 ARADHYA 06-06-2015 RAMESH LACHHAMDEI OPS PHINDPAR Absent Absent 
KUMAR 

48 CHAMBA GAROLA 25022020006 DIVYANSH 15-01-2015 SHIV KUMAR ANITA KUMAR! GPSQUWARSJ Absent Absent 

SHARMA 

49 CHAMBA CHOWARI 25022020009 VASVI 26-06-2015 SUBHASH SEEMA DEVI OPS KUTTI IERI Absent Absent 

SURYAWANS CHAND 

50 CHAMBA TISSA 25022020010 KUMAR 12-05-2015 ASHWANI BABLIDEVI OPS SHAROULLA Absent Absent 

SHAURYA KUMAR 

51 CHAMBA PANGI 25022020012 KEERTI 20-08-2014 BHADER SINGH SARLA GPS PHINDPAR Absent Absent 

BHUSHAN 

52 CHAMBA KALHEL 25022020016 ANIKET 21-06-2015 JEEVAN LAL KOUSHALIYA GPSCHATOGA Absent Absent 
SHARMA 

53 CHAMBA CHAMBA 25022020019 RUDAR PARTAP 30-09-2014 BHAJAN SINGH LAKSHMI DEVI GCPSCHAMBA Absent Absent 
SINGH 

54 CHAMBA PANGI 25022020020 PRJYA 12-08-2014 PARAS RAM JALAMDEI OPS PHINDPAR Absent Absent 

55 CHAMBA CHOWARI 25022020022 ANVI SHARMA 12-09-2015 PANKAT BANDNA GPS PARCHHORE Absent Absent 
SHARMA KUMARI 

56 CHAMBA SIHUNTA 25022020023 TANMAYRANA 07-10-2014 KARTAR SINGH RUCHIDEVI GPSKUTHARA Absent Absent :z 

57 CHAMBA CHOWARJ 25022020025 PARVI DHIMAN 18-02-2015 RAJENDER SEEMA GPSKAKIRA Absent Absent 
KUMAR 

58 CHAMBA PANGI 25022020026 ARAB 07-04-2015 RAVENDER JAJ VANTJ GCPS SURAL PANGI Absent Absent 
KUMAR 

59 CHAMBA SUNDLA 25022020029 ANGEL 25-05-2014 SUNEEL KJRAN DEVI GPSGHEKA Absent Absent 
KUMAR 

I 

60 CHAMBA TISSA 25022020038 SAMAYARA 11-11-2014 BHAGAT RAM DURGU GPSSHAROULLA . Absent Absent 
RAJPUT 

61 CHAMBA PANGI 25022020042 SAMRJTJ 18-03-2015 DEM CHAND BABITA GPS PHINDPAR Absent Absent 
KUMARI 

62 CHAMBA CHOWARJ 25022020048 RUDRANSH 06-1 2-2014 JEEVAN POOJADEVI GPS BANET Absent Absent 
THAKUR KUMAR 

63 CHAMBA CHOWARJ 25022020052 KRJTfKA 05-04-2014 VIKRAM SINGH VEENADEVI GPSHOBAR Absent Absent 

I 64 rHAMBA SALOON! 25022020057 TANVI 24-01-2015 RAJU ANJUDEVI OPS RANJANI Absent Absent 
I ~ 

.:l ~\c,.,Yy 2.. ft-3 . R\\-v/ l; . 5 . Principal 
S.C.F..R.T. Solan CI-I.f' ' 



S.No. O\STIUCT BL OCK AMR ROLL~O. \N STUDENT DATE OF FATIIER1s MO'IJIER's PREVIOUS SCHOOL PRESENT SClfOOfJ rTOTAL , RANKIN 
NAME S1\\GE-ll NAME DIRTH NAME NAME NAM•: NAME- MARKS 0ISTRJCT 

I, .. " 
SCORED 

65 CHAMBA PANG\ 25022020062 ABHAYRAJ 14-01-2014 DEV RN BUTTI DEVI GCPKILLAR Absent Absent 

66 CHAMBA SALOON\ 25022020065 SAKSHAM 03-01-2015 MANOJ KUMAR SANTOSH GPSSINOA Absent Absent 
KUMAR KUMARI 

~ -■ ·-·· .'all:l:... •-■ .N'- • . • ~ . 11r■'JU-~ . •,· -PREVIOUS SCHOOL PRESENT SCHOOL TOT AL RANKIN 
BLOCK AME ROLL O. IN STUDENT DATE OF FATIIER's I\IOTIIER'• NAME MARKS DIS'l'RfCT 

1NAME SfAGE-ll NAME BIRTII NAME NAME NAME SCORED 

GPS MH IAL 59 1 
I HAMIRPUR BHORANJ 25032030003 MDARSH 17-10-2014 VIPANKUMAR BHAVNA 

SHARMA SHARMA 

GPSJANEHAN 58 2 
2 HAMlRPUR BIJHARI 25032030005 KRR\SH 30-05-2014 GOGINDER SAROJ KUMAR! 

SINGH 

GPS SAMIRPUR 57 3 
3 HAMlRPUR BHORANJ 25032030004 AANYAS 26-08-2014 SUNIL ANITA KUMARl 

KANWAR KANWAR 

4 HAMIRPUR HAMIRPUR 25032030020 ABHILAKSH 21-01-2015 MONIKA GPSLALEEN 54 4 
SANJEEV 

BADYA KUMAR KUMARI 

5 HAMIRPUR BHORANJ 25032030006 ANMOL 17-10-2014 VIPANKUMAR BHAVNA GPSMEHAL 54 5 

SHARMA SHARMA 

6 HAMIRPUR HAMIRPUR 25032030013 DHRUV 26-12-2014 VIPANKUMAR ANKITADEVI GPSBALOUNI 54 6 

SHARMA 

7 HAMJRPUR BHORANJ 25032030014 REYANSH 30-04-2015 LAKHAN PAL RAJANIDEVI OPS BHAKERA 51 7 
BAINS 

8 HAMIRPUR BHORANJ 25032030002 ANBIDHUMAL 01-05-2015 RINKUKUMAR PROMILA OPS SAMIRPUR 50 8 
RAJPOO 

9 HAMIRPUR BUHARJ 25032030017 DEVESH 07-02-2015 SUDHEER SUMAN OPS DHABIRl 49 9 
DHATWALI KUMAR! 

10 HAMIRPUR NADAUN 25032030007 LOMESH 10-04-2012 JAGPAL PREMVATI OPS KARANDOLA 49 10 
KUMAR! MOURYA 

11 HAMIRPUR GALORE 25032030001 SANCHITA 02-10-2014 NARESH KALPANA DEVI GPSSANAHI 48 11 
SHARMA KUMAR 

12 HAMIRPUR BHORANJ 25032030024 SURYANSHI 16-04-20 15 VIJAYKUMAR VITA DEVI OPS SAMIRPUR 48 12 

13 HAMIRPUR SUJANPUR 25032030022 TEJAL 15-01-2015 GAGAN CHETNA GCPSKAROT 47 13 

"' 
KUMAR 

A 

' 
~2:- . ~ --.3 R(~v ~ - r~ f, . ~ .ri-"lpal I i " . 

~ ' '~ t . C. S.R T. Sohm Oi.ffi 

J. 
,~.,~~ ........... ·~-· - ,______, ..... -·~ 



S.No. DISTR\CT BLOCKNAME ROLL NO.IN STUDENT DATE OF FATIIER's MOTflER'1 PREVIOUS SCHOOL PRESENT S<-1fOOL TOTAL RANKIN 

NAME STAGE-II NAI\U: BIRTII NAME NAMF. NAMF: NAMf~ MARKS oISTRfCT 
(' SCORED 

~ 

\4 HAM\RPUR Bl-l,ORANJ 25032030015 MROIII 18-11-2014 SONU KUMAR BINKLA DEVI GPCS Cl IAMBOH 4S 14 
TIIAKUR 

\5 HAMIRPUR NADAUN 25032030008 NAMAN 08-03-2015 SANJEEV SANTOSII GPSJIWANI 4S JS 
KUMAR KUMARI 

\6 HAMIRPUR GALORE 25032030027 KRITIKA 26-05-2015 PRADEEP NEENA KUMARJ OPS SANAIII 4S 16 

KUMAR 

17 HAMIRPUR GALORE 25032030019 AMRITA 29-10-2014 SUNEEL SWARNLATA GPSDAR 44 17 

SHARMA KUMAR 

18 HAMIRPUR HAMIRPUR 25032030010 ARNAV 03-02-2015 SANJEEV BlNNI SHARMA OPS KUTHERA 39 18 

SHARMA KUMAR 

19 HAMIRPUR BHORANJ 25032030025 DIYAKUMARI 10-06-2015 MALKIT SlNGH SEEMA DEVI GPSMEHAL 34 19 

20 HAMlRPUR NADAUN 25032030021 ARSH Cl IAUHAN 28-01-2015 RAKESH MONIKADEVl OPS KARANDOLA 31 20 

KUMAR 

21 HAMIRPUR BIJHARJ 25032030009 KAVYA 27-1 1-2014 SANJAY ARCHNA GPSSUDER Absent Absent 

KUMAR KUMARI 

22 HAMCRPUR BHORANJ 25032030011 ARMAN 23-09-2014 ASHOKKUMAR GUDDI DEVI GPCS CHAMBOH Absent Absent 

THAKUR 
23 HAMlRPUR BHORANJ 25032030012 SARTHAK 26-07-2014 SANDEEP SEEMA DEVI GPCS CHAMBOH Absent Absent 

KUMAR 

24 HAMlRPUR BHORANJ 25032030016 MYANSH 28-01 -2015 VlVEKKUMAR SHALU GPCS CHAMBOH Absent Absent 
SHARMA SIIARMA 

25 HAMlRPUR GALORE 25032030018 ALISHA 06-07-2014 VIVEKKUMAR SAPNA DEVI GPS LOWER HARETA Absent Absent 

26 HAMCRPUR BHORANJ 25032030023 KANIKA 12-08-2014 MOHINDER REETA DEVI GPS SAMIRPUR Absent Absent 
THAKUR SINGH 

27 HAMIRPUR BHORANJ 25032030026 ANIKA DHIMAN 06-06-2015 RAJENDER SHANTA GPCS CHAMBOH Absent Absent 
KUMAR KUMARl 

28 HAMJRPUR NADAUN 25032030028 VISHAL 02-03-2014 AJAY PAL BABY DEVI OPS PALYAL Absent Absent 
MOURYA 

fi~'--:7- ;y .. ~~~·~ l'"t'.4'f ~-:)..'.:,'.~• r,•:• :j~]'.;.;_:,.7-', ~k{DISTRl~ KANGRA;;;"'~""'"'- ".'l)JSlT. OUOTA= 14 1
' 

- .. i· 
·-.· -· 

S.No. DISTRJCT BLOCK NAME ROLL NO.IN STUDENT DATE OF FATllER'.s MOTHER's PREVIOUS SCHOOL PRES°''T SCHOOL TOTAL RANK IN 
NAME STAGE-IT NAME BIRTH NAME NAME NAME NAME MARKS DISTRICT 

SCORED 
I KANGRA CNDORA 2504204 1007 RANVIR 21-l0-2015 RAJESH RAJNIBALA OPS BELA THAKRAN 67 I 

CHOUDHARY KUMAR 

I 
(\ 

'Prineipal 
SC r n T. Solan (H .P.) 



I 
I 

S.No. 
\ 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DISTRICT BLOCKNAME 
NAME 

KANGRA FATEHPUR 

KANGRA DEHRA 

KANGRA FATEHPUR 

KANGRA DHEERA 

KANGRA RAJA KA TALA 

KANGRA DEHRA 

KANGRA RAKKAR 

KANGRA DHEERA 

KANGRA CHADHIAR 

KANGRA NAGROTA SURI 

KANGRA DHARAMSHALA 

KANGRA INDORA 

KANGRA RAKKAR 

KANGRA JAWALI 

KANGRA DEHRA 

KANGRA RAJA KA TALA 

"~ 

ROLL NO. IN 
STAGE·ll 

25042041003 

25042040004 

25042041026 

25042040033 

25042041009 

25042040006 

25042040010 

25042040011 

25042040028 

25042041006 

25042040013 

25042041016 

25042040034 

25042041002 

25042040009 

25042041029 

-

.-

STUDENT DATE OF 
NA.ME BIRTII 

VANYA 12-1 0-2014 
SHARMA 

POOJA 15-03-2015 
KATYAYAAN 

POORAV 31-12-2014 

SHIVAM 16-01-2015 

RAGHAV 03-11-2014 
MEHRA 

TANISHKA GHAI 29-08-2014 

ANMOL 16-01-2015 
SHARMA 

SAKSHAM 29-11-2014 
KUMAR 

RIDHIMA 17-12-2014 

SAMARTH 30-05-2015 
SINGH 
PATHANIA 

SHOURYA 09-06-2014 
VASHIST 

SUHANA 22-10-2014 
BAHDORIA 

PRIYA 05-09-2014 

RIDHIMA 11-08-2014 
DHIMAN 

SHAHEEN 30-06-2015 
BEGUM 

HARTIK 16-01-2015 
BHARDWAJ 

3 , Rr)v L; ' 

FATHER'S MOTll£R'1 • PREVIOUS SCHOOL PR£SENT SCHOOi, TOTAL RANKIN 
NAME INAME NAME NAM£ MARKS D ISTJU CT 

SCORED 

NEEIW VANDANA GPS REY Kl IAS 61 2 
KUMAR 

SAGAR POONAM GPS JA WALA MUKIII G 61 3 
THAKUR KUMARI 

BANNU ASHA KUMARI GPS REYKHAS 61 4 

GOPICHAND KAVITA DEVI VPODARANG 60 5 
RAM 

RESHAM LAL REKHARANI GPSMANGWAL INV PAPROLA 58 6 

VINODKUMAR ISHA GPS JAWALA MUKHI G 58 7 

RANJAN NEENA VILLAGE JATOLI 57 8 
SHARMA SHARMA CHAKRA 

SANJAY ANITA DEVI GPS RAIPUR 57 9 
KUMAR 

RAMPAL MEENAKSHI GPCSDAGOH 56 10 
DEVI 

SANJEEV SAVITA GPSAMLELA 55 11 
KUMAR KUMAR! 

SATISH KUMAR ASHA DEVI GPS HEERU 55 12 
MCLEODGANJ 

SOHANLAL JYOTI BALA GPS RIALI 54 13 

AJAY KUMAR ANURADHA GPS BALARDU 54 14 

NARESH RAMESHWARI GPSNARGALA 54 1S 
KUMAR 

ROJU DEEN SANGEETA GPS JAWALA MUKHI G S4 16 
BEGUM 

PANKAJ POOJA DEVI GPSTALARA S2 17 
BHARDWAJ 

I ~ ,([1 ~ ·-
Principal 
S.C.E.R..T. Solan (H.P.~ 



.. 
S.No. DISTRICT ~ BLOCK NAME ROLL NO. IN ~'TUJ)ENT DATF. OF FATHER's MOTIIER't PREVIOUS SCHOOL PRESENT SCHOOi, TOTAi. RANKIN 

NAME STAGE-II NAME HIRTH NAME NAME NAME NAMt; MARKS Dl~1RlCT 
SCORED 

18 KANGRA NURPUR 25042041021 SANVI 14-09-2015 SATPAL SINGII ASHA DEVI Gl'SSUMMA 52 18 BHARDWAJ 

19 KANGRA PALAMPUR 25042040005 SANAYA 30-06-2015 MJ\DANLAL SULEKHA GPS JIA 52 19 

20 KANGRA LAMBAGAON 25042040015 RAHUL 23-06-2014 ASHOK KUMAR MONUKUMARI OPS RAIPUR 51 20 

21 KANGRA KHUNDIAN 25042040038 AVNIRANA 18-02-2015 AJAY KUMAR POOJA RANI GPSCTIHRI 51 21 

22 KANORA FATEHPUR 25042041015 ARUHI 21-05-2015 GOVIND SINGH MADIIUBALA GPS KHATIAR 51 22 

23 KANGRA RAJA KA TALA 25042041014 PARMEET 07-02-2015 RAVI KUMAR SHEELA DEVI GPS TALARA 50 23 
KUMARI 

24 KANORA BAIJNATH 25042040035 SONALI 10-06-2015 SUSHIL KUMAR SUMNADEVI OPS CHAUGAN THATHI 50 24 
THAKUR 

25 KANGRA DHARAMSHALA 25042040040 HAPPY 10-10-2014 RAMESH NISHA DEVI GPSDHAR 50 25 
CHAND 

26 KANGRA PAl.AMPUR 25042040022 TAKSH KUMAR 07-12-2014 SANJAY ANJUDEVI GPS ASANPAIT 49 26 
KUMAR 

27 KANGRA KHUNDIAN 25042040043 SURYA 20-08-2014 SAMMIGIR NEETU DEVI GPCS MAJHEEN 49 27 

28 KANGRA NAG ROT A SURI 25042041020 ARCHANA DEVI 23-01-2015 MANGLESH PAWANA GPS KADRETI 49 28 
CHAND KUMAR! 

29 KANGRA BAIJNATH 25042040018 ANSHTHAKUR 20-04-2015 DESHRAJ NIRMLADEVI GPSGUNEHAR 48 29 

30 KANGRA BHAWARNA 25042040027 ANJALI 11-12-2013 ASHOK JYOTI GPS DAROH 48 30 

31 KANGRA DEHRA 25042040029 AVINASH 07-01-2015 VINODKUMAR NIRMLA DEVI OPS GUMMER 47 31 
KOUNDAL 

32 KANGRA INDORA 25042041023 RUDRAKUMAR 16-07-2013 ANILKUMAR ASHU GPSGHORAN 47 32 

33 KANGRA DEHRA 25042040030 NIHARIKA 24-11-2014 PRA.DEEP BANDNA GPSJAWALA MUKHI G 47 33 
KUMAR 

34 KANGRA NAGROTA SURJ 25042041005 AARAV 20-05-2014 RAKESH NEEMA GPSMASROOR 47 34 

~ KOUNDAL KUMAR 

Mncipa~ 
S.C.F, RT. Sol3n rr.r r ~ 



DISTRICT BLOCK NAME ROLLNO, IN STUDENT ' DATE OJ,' FA'fllER'a 1\10Tll£R'a PREVIOUS SCIIOOL PRF.SEN'r SCHOOi, 'f(YJ'AL RANKIN S.No. 
NAME STAGE•ll NAME BIRTII NAME NAME I NAME NAME MARKS OISTRJC.T 

SCORED 

35 KANGRA DHARAMSHALA 25042040020 SOURAllH 12-12-2014 SANJAY DAYA DEVI OPS BARWALA 47 35 
KOUNDAL KUMAR 

36 KANGRA NAGROTA BAGW 25042040021 MANOJKUMAR 06-06-2014 KAMAL OANDNA ors PALU 46 36 
KUMAR 

37 KANGRA RAJA KA TALA 25042041022 ADlTYA MEHRA 06-11-2013 RAJ KUMAR SONIA Gl'SGANOII 4S 37 

38 KAi\/GRA PALAMPUR 25042040008 SAKSHAM 13-11-2014 SANJEEV SUSHMADEVI GPS JIA 4S 38 
KUMAR 

39 KANGRA RAJAKATALA 25042041008 SURYANSII 20-07-2014 BlSHAMBER MANlSHA GPS PADIIER 45 39 
DASS KUMAR 

40 KANGRA NURPUR 25042041028 PRISHA SINGH 07-01-2015 SIKANDER RAMITA GPSPANDRER 45 40 
SINGH 

41 KANGRA INDORA 25042041011 ARADHYA 02-07-2014 MANJEEV REETA DEVI GPS RAJA KHASA 4S 41 
THAKUR SINGH 

42 KANGRA JAWALI 25042041027 SHORYA 25-09-2014 ANCHAL ANCHAL OPS HA WAL 44 42 
MEHRA KUMAR KUMAR 

43 KANGRA JAWALI 25042041013 AVNI 09-09-2015 RAKESII REETA DEVI GPSKHAROTA 44 43 
KUMAR 

44 KANGRA KHUNDIAN 25042040014 ANSHIKA 27-02-2015 VINODKUMAR PUSHPADEVI GPS KHUNDIAN 43 44 

45 KANGRA PALAMPUR 25042040045 VIVAN 30-04-2015 SAKKIKUMAR SHILPA GPSLOHNA 43 45 

46 KANGRA DHARAMSHALA 25042040025 SHARDUL 10-09-2014 SUDARSHAN MONIKA GPS KARERI KIIAS 43 46 
VASHIST KUMAR 

47 KANGRA INDORA 25042041017 ARSHDEEP 21-03-2015 GORKHURAM NIRMLADEVJ GPSTATWAU 43 47 

48 KANGRA KANGRA 25042040042 SHIVANSH 08-03-2015 SHAGUN INDUDEVI GPS OLD KANGRA 41 48 
SABHAR SABHARWAL 

49 KANGRA JAWALI 25042041012 VRJNDA 05-12-2014 PARVEEN SONIKA GPSMAIRA 41 49 
SHARMA KUMAR KUMAR! 

50 KANGRA LAMBAGAON 25042040016 RUDRA THAKUR 09-10-2014 PANKAJ SARITA DEVI GPS UPPER 40 50 
NARYAL LAMBAGAON 

51 KANGRA DEHRA 25042040031 AVANTIKA 09-10-2014 VIJAYKUMAR REENA GPS JAWALA MUKHI G 40 51 

"' ~ 
.,.. 

I 
I 

.4~ l;. 5,rj.JJ ,Principal 1 ' o-'¥ ?>, ., -2 
~ f.C.E.R T. Solan (H_P), 



S.No.1 
DlSTRICT , BLOCK N,~l\-lE • ROLL NO. IN ~1UDENT DATE OF FATIIER's l I\IOTIIER's PREVIOUS SCIIOOL PRF.SENT SCHOOi, TOTAL RANKIN 
NAMl'i STAGE-II INAME BlRTH NAM E NAME INAME !'1AMf,, MARKS DISTRICT 

.r SCORED f 

52 KANGRA DHARAMSHALA 25042040041 SANIJ ORAON 26-02-2014 AJAYORAON RENU DEVI OPS SIDI ll'UR 38 52 

53 KANGRA DADASIBA 25042040019 AARUSHI 07-05-2015 RAKESH RAJNI BALA OPS SUNHET SW ARA 38 53 
THAKUR KUMAR 

54 KANGRA NAGROTA SURI 25042041019 DIVEN 09-11-2014 INDERJEET INDU BALA OPS NAOROTA SURIAN 38 54 
CHOUDHARY SINGH 

55 KANGRA PALAMPUR 25042040012 ANSHUMAN 03-08-2015 NARESH KALPNA DEVI GPS GUJREHRA 37 55 
KUMAR 

56 KANGRA DEHRA 25042040037 MANAT 07-03-2014 SHYAM ANITA GPS JAW ALA MUKIII G 37 56 
KUMAR 

57 KANGRA DHARAMSHALA 25042040032 KARTIK KUMAR 12-06-2015 NARAYAN ANITA GPS GAMROO 37 57 

58 KANGRA NAGROTA SURI 25042041 025 SHAIRJN 12-01-2015 RAVINDER BABY GPS NAG ROT A SU RIAN 36 58 
CHOUDHA KUMAR 

59 KANGRA JAWALI 25042041018 VANSH 26-10-2014 RAJESH PUSHPADEVI OPS KALDOON 34 59 
KUMAR 

60 KANGRA NAGROTA BAGW 25042040007 ADITYA 25-10-2014 SUBHASH BINDU BALA GPS JASSOUR 32 60 
CHAUDHAR CHAND 

61 KANGRA INDORA 25042041 024 DIVYANSH 04-01-2015 BIR SINGH POOJADEVI OPS RIALI 31 6 1 

62 KANGRA NURPUR 25042041010 DIVYANSH 09-04-2014 AJAY KUMAR USHA DEVl OPS NURPUR B 29 62 

63 KANORA DEHRA 25042040036 ADITYA 30-09-2014 DEVlSINGH SUNITADEVI OPSOUMMER 29 63 

KOUNDAL 

64 KANORA JAWALI 25042041001 MANISHA 14-05-2015 DEEPAK VEENA OPS SIDHPUROHAR 20 64 

KUMAR! KUMAR 

65 KANORA PANCHRUKHI 25042040001 ARMAANSINGH 28-03-2015 OAOANSINOH AARTI DEVl OPS KANDW ARI Absent Absent 

66 KANORA DHARAMSHALA 25042040002 KANAV 23-04-2014 VINODKUMAR VANDANA OPS NADDI Absent Absent 

67 KANGRA NAGROTA BAGW 25042040003 SANU 03-11-2014 SHASHI SWARNADEVI GPS PALLI Absent Absent 
KAPOOR 

68 KANGRA DHEERA 25042040017 SATYEN OARLU 23-09-2014 SANJEEV GITIKA PM SHRI OPS PAROUR Absent Absent 
KUMAR BHANDAR 

~ 

Principal 
&.-e~.R.T. Solan (H ."P.' 



S.No; DISTRICT BLOCK.NAME ' ' ROLLNQ, INI , S'fllDENi: '• ( . J)ATEOF FATIIElt'1 . MOTHER!• PREVIOUS SCHOOL PRESENT SCHOOL T<TfAf,- RANKJN 4' 
" ' J ' \ NAME- NAME MARKS DISTiUCf • 

NAME '" 

69 KANGRA BHAWARNA 

70 KANGRA DHARAMSHALA 

71 KANGRA DHEERA 

72 KANGRA CHADHIAR 

73 KANGRA NAGROT A BAGW 

74 K.ANGRA JAWALI 

s.No. DJSTRICT . BLOC!{N~E 
NAME' , ,. 
~ "- ;,. 

KINNAUR KALPA 

2 KINNAUR POOH 

3 KINNAUR NICHAR 

4 KINNAUR KALPA 

5 KINNAUR KALPA 

-..;.. 
KULLU BANJAR 

2 KULLU KULLU-11 

3 KULLU KULLU-11 

4 KULLU KULLU-1 

:i ' .-r") Gt~ 

STAGE-ll NAME • BIRTH NAl\lE NAME 
SCORED 

25042040023 SUMESH 28-08-2014 SANDEE? SUDI IADEVI OPS KHERA WING Absent Absent 

KUMAR 

25042040024 SAN\DHAYA 21-04-2014 SIDHARTH SHIKHA THAPA GPS NADDI Absent Absent 

BURAT THAPA 

25042040026 JASMINE 14-10-2013 PARVEEN ANUDEVI PM SHRI GPS PAROUR Absent Absent 

KUMAR 

25042040039 ADARSH 27-07-2014 SANJAY ARTIDEVI OPCS CHADHIAR Absent Absent 

KUMAR 

25042040044 DAMAN 16-12-2014 PRAKASH KUSHWADEVI OPS JADRANGA L Absent Absent 

CHAND 

2504204 !004 SAKSHAM 21-09-2014 PAWAN SINGH SAPNADEVI GPSKALDOON Absent Absent 

l.,...S_J'FQ.l_C}';_,,_ .. ,......,~.,....,..-,l-A-,----..,,..,..,,,°i\~Tu!l~~...,JlJ~L.,(:)~T~A~'5:.~0!ftjj_-r,/:'!f!!:.~~t ¥-~l1~i~~~~~112~:-;1~h-;t 
R~Ll,,NO.IN~ ST{!DENT- •'.! x DATE O~ '"· MOTHEWs~. • PREVIOUSSCHOOI>' PRESENTSCFIOO}, ~-
STAGE-11 • NAME ,<;• BIRTH ,"< ,. \ NAME ,.' ,:,_ , NAME' ' ,: ·- NAME • ' 

4 '1'( t~ ,. ~)~ I). ~ 't • t ·} ·.oi "·i't •'l''\ -~ .:'" 

2505205000 I NABHA YA NEGI 26-10-2014 RAM SINGH UMA BHARTI OPS BONING SARING GHS THEMGARANG 

25052050005 NA W AB 
NANDANBA 

11-05-2015 PREM KUMAR SUSHMA 
KUMAR! 

GPSKARZANG GSSS MOORANG 61 2 

25052050002 UTKARSH 15-0 1-2015 DINESH LALITADEVI GCPS YANGPA I Absent Absent 

KHANGSA 
25052050003 ANIKET PANGTU 03-09-2014 

KUMAR 
HARSHWAN RAJESH GCPS PANG! Absent Absent 

25052050004 SHIVAM 26-03-2014 

SINGH KUMAR! 
BHARAT LAL CHITTER GCPSPANGI Absent Absent 

REKHA 

ROLL NO.IN STUDENT 
S'L\GE-D NAME .. '• "'· -~" 

DATE OF FATHER's 
BIRTH "' f'IDIE 

~ MPTIIf _~•~-~f PREVl~U~SCHOOL ·,. PRESE~,.~CD~L ,~ ~, TOT¾L 
,.. ~~~n~*' ~AME•><-.. , , ~- NAl\tE h ~ MARKS , 
J ·J.iff~~•·· ~;. ·:4~_}-/~: ••. , -~ t· , '.~_,.,' >:~~"' SCORED 

25062060026 THARMAN 08-07-2015 CHANDER CHANDRA DEVI GPS PHAGW ANA GMS PHAGW ANA 66 1 
BISHT MANI 

25062060002 KANIKA 18-01-2015 K.IRAN KUMAR CHANDERMANI OPS ROPARI JNV KULLU 64 2 
THAKUR 

25062060004 RJTIKA THAKUR 21-05-2015 UTT AM RAM ' KIRNA DEVI GPS OOHRII JNV KULLU 58 3 

25062060028 PUSHP RAJ 01-03-2015 REVATRAM YIDYADEYI GPSPINNI GSSS PINN! 58 4 

. rmc1pa 
8 .C.E.It .. T. Solan (H.P.} 

t 



S.No. DlS,:RICT. BLOCK NAME ROLL NO. IN STUDENT DATE OF FATIIF.R's ~OTIIER's PRf:v,ous SCIIOOL PRESF.NT SCIIOOC, T<YTAL RANKIN 
NAME STAGE-II NAME UIRTII NA IE NM,n: NAME NAME MARKS Dl~'TRICT . 

SCORED 

5 KULLU KULLU-11 25062060039 HEMAN 29-03-2015 DHANDEV NARVADA DEVI GPS SOYAL GSSS SOYAL S7 s 
THAKUR 

6 KULLU KULLU-11 2506206001 7 RITIKA THAKUR 02-02-2015 RNESH RINKU DEVI Grs ROPARI GSSS Bl IUJIII S4 6 

7 KULLU SAlNJ 25062060025 RUBAL RANA 14-06-2015 YASHWANT TRISHLA DEVI GPS MANYASHI 51 7 
SINGH 

8 KULLU BANJAR 25062060022 KIRTI SHARMA 03-05-2015 SUBHASH ANUSHARMA GPS PIIAGWANA GMS PHAGWANA SI 8 
SHARMA 

9 KULLU NIRMAND 25062060014 PRAGYA 08-02-2015 ANILKUMAR SAPNA DEVI GPSCHILAGE GHSBAKHAN 51 9 

10 KULLU BANJAR 25062060027 ANCHAL 29-04-2015 KHUBRAM SAVITRA GPS SHILL GSSS BATHAD 51 10 

11 KULLU KULLU-11 25062060029 AASNANEGI 29-12-2014 NARENDER VIJAY GCPS NAINASERI GSSS PEEJ 50 II 

12 KULLU NAGGAR 25062060009 ASHMITA 23-07-2014 VIJA Y SHARMA MANJU GCPSSIIIM GHS SHIM 50 12 
SHARMA 

13 KULLU KULLU-1 25062060036 SAKSHAM NEGI 01-01-2015 PRADEEP JEEVEN LATA GPSDADHEI GMSPUNTHAL 49 13 
KUMAR 

14 KULLU BANJAR 25062060015 HEMANSHI 09-09-2015 NARAYAN DIVY A BHARTI VILL. KATOHCHI GSSS THATIBIR 49 14 
RANA SfNGH 

15 KULLU BANJAR 25062060003 LALITA KUMARI 10-10-2014 TEJENDER KALI DEVI GPSBHUMAR JNV KULLU 49 15 
SfNGH 

16 KULLU SAINJ 25062060034 NITIKA THAKUR 29-06-2015 SUNDER SINGH VANT! DEVI GCPS SHANSHER GHSSIHAN 49 16 

17 KUU..U KULLU-11 25062060040 ASHVI THAKUR 13-04-2015 SHYAMLAL OMA DEVI GPS BHARAI KULLU2 GSSS BHAL YANI 49 17 

18 KULLU SAINJ 25062060043 SURYANSH 08-10-2014 DUGLU RAM POONMADEVI GPSBHALLAN GSSS BHALLAN 48 18 

19 KULLU KULLU-11 25062060038 TANUJ KUMAR 07-04-201 5 PAWAN ARTI GCPS BASHfNG GSSS BASHING 48 19 
KUMAR 

20 KULLU NAGGAR 25062060018 MANAT 29-08-2015 KURAMSINGH MfNAKSHI GPS HALLANI GSSS HALLAN-I 48 20 
THAKUR THAKU 

21 KULLU KULLU-11 25062060008 NAVYA 12-03-201 5 HEERA LAL SONIA GPSPHALLAN GHS PHALLAN 45 21 

\\ THAKUR 

Principnl 
&e.E.R T. Solan (H.P' 



S.No. D \STRICT ULOCKNAME ROLl..NO:JN STUDENT DATEOF FA'fllER'a l\10TIIER's ' PRBVrous SCHOOL PRESENT SCHOOL TOTAL RANKIN 
NAME STA.GE•ll NAME BlRTll NAME NAME NAME NAME MARKS DISTRICT 

" SCORED -
22 KUU.U KUlLU-11 25062060033 UJJWAL PALSAR I 2-08-2015 DARA SINGH CHUNI DEVI GCPSSARI GSSS SARJ BHEKHALJ 44 22 

23 KULLU KULLU-1 25062060007 MANVENDER 05-02-2015 TARA CHAND DHALI DEVI GPS HURAN GSSS SHAT 43 23 
THAKUR 

24 KULlU NAGGAR 25062060041 LAKSHIT 10-01-2015 HARi SINGH USHA DEVI GCPS NATHAN( GSSSNATHAN 43 24 

2S KULLU BANJAR 25062060021 LEELADHAR 28-01-2015 OM PRAKASH NEESHA PM SHRI GMPCS BANJAR PM SHRI GMSSS 42 25 
BANJAR 

26 KULLU SAINJ 25062060024 TINJAL 08-04-2015 FATEHCHAND BILLO DEVI GCPS SHANSHER GSSS SHANSHER 41 26 

27 KUlLU KUlLU-1 25062060010 KRISHKUMAR 03-02-2015 ROHAN SANGEETA GCPSMOHAL GSSSMOHAL 40 27 
KUMARSAH DEVI 

28 KULLU NAGGAR 25062060042 AUSHKA SINGH 05-11-2014 MAHIMDER LALi DEVi GPSDUWARA GMSSS KA TRArN 40 28 
AN SINGH 

29 KULLU KULLU-11 25062060030 LAKSHITA 08-10-2014 JOGINDER HEERAMANI GPSDHARMOT GSSS SARI BHEKHALI 38 29 
THAKUR SINGH 

30 KULLU KULLU-1 25062060006 ANVESHA 04-09-2014 BUDHRAM CHANDRESH GPSJAAHAL GGSSS SULTANPUR 37 30 
THAKUR THAKUR THAK 

31 KULLU KULLU-1 25062060016 DIVYANSH 30-06-2014 SOM DEV ROSHNI GPSKALUAN GSSS BAJAURA 37 31 

32 KULLU BANJAR 25062060035 DAIZY THAKUR 20-06-2015 OMPARKASH SHAKUNTLA PM SHRI GMPCS BANJAR PM SHRJ GMSSS 34 32 
BANJAR 

33 KULLU BANJAR 25062060032 TARUN THAKUR 29-06-2015 KEHARSINGH SUBHADRA GCPSPALACH GSSSPALACH 30 33 
DEVI 

34 KULLU KULLU-JJ 25062060023 RIDAMTHAKU R 23-10-2014 YASHWANT USHA DEVI GCPS DUGHILAG GSSS DUGHILAG 30 34 
KUMAR 

35 KULLU KULLU-II 25062060037 YATHANSH (4-02-2015 RAJESH HARIPRIYA GPS GRAMANG II GSSS SHALLANG 29 35 
THAKUR KUMAR 

36 KULLU KULLU-1 25062060001 VEERATHAKU R 15-09-2014 BHEDRAM REENA DEVI GCPSNEOL Absent Absent 

37 KULLU SAJNJ 25062060005 AARYAN 24-1 1-2014 HEMRAJ HIRADEVI GPS MANY ASHI Absent Absent THAKUR 

38 KULLU KULLU-JJ 25062060011 K.ALAPTHAKU R 20-08-2014 RAM SINGH SUNITA DEVI OPS GRAMANG II Absent Absent I 

. -
ml~-~~ ~ 5' (?b,4~ Principal ' . 

R{~f ~-.:I. ' 
\ ~ ~ &Ci' B :l ~Ian (H.P.} 

- - r . ~ -• 



I S;No. I OlSTRl~ },1 BLOCl5-~A\IE'\. 'ROLL NO. IN .'J SIUDE~ 
,, ~· NAME t,-' \ STAGE-II , ' NAME 

1 
, ~ATE OF \ FATIJ~R's I \ \. l'tl01IIER'• 

BIRTH • \I/AME J NAME ' 
PREVIO.US SCHOOL PRESENT SCHOOL 

\ I I Jli'f i \\. ., ' 
NAME , ' NAM£ 

\' ,): ' ..._ ' " l 

39 KULLU NIRMAND 25062060012 KAJAL 

40 KULLU ANNI 25062060013 GHARSHIT 
SHRMA 

41 KULLU KULLU-1 25062060019 OUM RAM 

42 KUlLU KUlLU-11 25062060020 ARY AN 

43 KULLU NIRMAND 25062060031 ANKUSH 
THAKUR 

,;( (:. = 'i, 

24-09-2014 CHANDER SHANTA DEVI OPS NAL 
KUMAR 

31-05-2014 HARISH ANU OPS NJMLA 
KUMAR 

14-11-2014 KEHRO MAMTA DEVI OPS JIYA 

10-08-2014 MOHAN LAL RESHMA DEVI OPS BALOHANI 

24-05-2014 RA VINDER 
SINGH 

DEEPA DEVI OPS DAMEHLI NIRMAND 

~ ~-,-~~ i'E/it:~:t..: ~\i~ ..::~~""l'I' ~:·~ DISTlUCJ'.~LA'BAt lr.SPITr l~~fDISW:QlJOt'A• :()lt'r!J\Dll,2f: 
S.No. DISTRICT BLOCKNAME •• ROLLNO.IN • SllJDENT • DATEOF • FATHER's MOTHER's PREytOUSSCHOOL ·~ PRESENTSCHOOL 

NAP.tE " "... STAGE-R '+.~ • NA~fE ;.,~ BIRTif ~ NA~tE NAME,...-: , , ' NAA1_&r.. ,,. ., NAI\IE 
I • ~ V .,,. ; ~:. I .... it I I' • i,l- • ,J ; I • ; 

1 LAHAUl& UDAIPUR 25072070001 SAMIKSHA 19-08-2015 SATISH SUNITA GPCS JAHALMAN 

2 LAHAUl & KEYlONG-1 

3 LAHAUl & UDAIPUR 

4 LAHAUl & KEYlONG-I 

5 LAHAUl & KAZA 

6 LAHAUL & KAZA 

25072070003 SONAM 

25072070004 ANSHUMAN 

CHANDER 

18-09-2015 JIGME SINGHE YANGSHEN 
WAN 

03-09-2014 JALAM SINGI-1 SANTOSH 

25072070002 KA VY ANJALI 16-09-2014 SUDERSHAN ASHA DEVI 
LAL 

25072070005 TANZIN LAMO 16-06-2014 KUNZANG SONAM 
PALDEN YANGZOM 

GPS BEELING 

GPCS UDAIPUR 

GPCS GONDHlA 

OPS MIKKIM 

25072070006 SONAM 01-01-2015 PADMA DORJE PANMA DORJE GCPS TABO 
YOUDON 

I ;:,.,<~•, ifliit\,:;!.<',i;~.,. .. ~:.;i:,,..;'~k/ t;;.t ~ -"·'·; 'h,\~-~; C••··- l ,OCII I ,.·--,~ 

S.No. DISTRICT BLOCKNAME · ROLLNO. IN STIJDENT DATEOf FATIIER's 'i.'; MO~f;E~'h • PREY19~SSCJ.IOO~ :.,·• PRES~NTSCHOOL 
N A i JE .~ . .?rt- ·~ 1 t' ST~~ E-II NAME BIRTH NAME . ·' NAME"•' v, ,.,, NAME j ' ~ '':,, .r:• NAME ' , 

I MANDI 

2 MANDI 

3 MANDI 

' ~ , • '.• :1 , ... : '. ~ ,·, tft'.}'I.' i. •' • ,,·.·•,\h ,• •:i:• 

CHAUNTRA-I 

SAIGALOO 

25082080002 MAHIMARANA 

250820800 IO SHIV ANSH 
THAKUR 

SUNDERNAGAR- 25082081 008 MOHIT 

14-02-2015 LAYAKCHAND REETADEVI GPSKHAJ 

06-10-2014 OM PRAKASH URMILA DEVI GPS SAKSWAL 

25-08-2014 HORAM RASHMl GPSCHANGER 

Pmieipal 

TOTAi, 
MARKS 
SCORED 

Absent 

RANKIN 
DISTRICT 

Absent 

Absent Absent 

Absent Absent 

Absent Absent 

Absent Absent 

TOTAL 
MARKS 
SCORED 

60 

52 

39 

RANKfN 
DISTRICT 

2 

3 

Absent Absent 

Absent Absent 

Absent Absent 

TOTAL RANK IN 

MARKS DISTRICT 
SCORED 

75 1 

70 2 

68 3 

S.C.E.R.T. Solan (H .P 



S.No. DISTRICT BLOCK NAME ROLL NO. IN STUDENT DATE OF FATII ER'a I\IOTIIER's PREVIOUS SCIIOOl, PRESENT SCHOOL T<Yfi\l, RANK IN 
NAME STAGE-II INAME BIRTII NAME NAME !NAME INAM£ MARKS DISTRICT 

1 ·, SCORED 
4 MANDI REWALSAR 25082080014 PUNITA 28-05-2015 LUDERSINGH NISIIA KUMAR! GPS GOBIIERTA 2 67 4 SHARMA 

s MANDI NlHRJ 25082081030 KARTIK 21 -08-2014 SHANTA SIIANTA DEVI GCPS BALAG 67 5 
THAKUR KUMAR 

6 MANDI MRSOG-1 25082081001 PRAKRIT! 27-05-2014 
THAKUR 

NEELAM RAJ BANDNA GCPSMAHOG GSSS MAIIOG 66 6 

7 MANDI SALWAHAN 25082081010 DINESH KUMAR 07-10-2014 LEKHRAM SHASIII DEVI GCPSKANAID JNV PANDOJI 64 7 

8 MANDI CHACHIOT-n 25082081005 IIINA KUMAR! 10-12-2014 LUDERMAN! DOLAMA GPSPANDAR GSSS BROHKARI 64 8 
KUMARI 

9 MANDI NIHRJ 25082081003 NAVEEN 08-04-2015 JAi KUMAR SONAM GPSTHAMARI GSSS ROHANDA 64 9 
KUMAR KUMARI 

10 MANDI KARSOG-U 25082081007 KARTIK VERMA 03-01-2015 KHEMRAJ KAMLESH GCPSJASSAL 62 10 
KUMARI 

II MANDI NIHRI 25082081012 CHANCHAL 11-06-2015 PAWAN UMAKUMARI GCPS ROHANDA 60 11 
KUMAR 

12 MANDI KARSOG-11 25082081002 TANMAY 01-09-2014 DHARMENDER GEETADEVI GCPS KANDHA JNV PANDOH 59 12 
SINGH 

13 MANDI DRANG-11 25082080007 SURUCHJ 27-09-2014 VIRENDER RAKSHADEVI GCPSNARLA 58 13 
SINGH 

14 MANDI SUNDERNAGAR- 25082081017 ARY AN THAKUR 08-05-2015 MANISH KANCIIANA GCPS TALELI S8 14 
KUMAR DEVI 

15 MANDI BALH 25082080029 VANSHJKA 02-10-2015 ROOP CHAND NEELAM GCPS GHASNOO 58 15 

16 MANDI REWALSAR 25082080015 TAPSYA 27-11-2014 CHUDAMANI DIMPLE DEVI GPS GOB HERTA 2 S7 16 
SHARMA 

17 MANDI CHACHIOT-11 25082081006 MAYANK 06-02-2015 HUKAM KANCHAN GPS SHILHANU S6 17 
SHARMA CHAND KUMARJ 

18 MANDI CHACHIOT-11 25082081011 HARSHITA 12-12-2014 MUKESH NEHAKUMARJ GPSPANDAR 56 18 
KUMAR 

19 MANDI CHAUNTRA-1 25082080012 ARADHYA 17-12-2014 DHJANSINGH BEENADEVI GPS KHAJ ss 19 

20 MANDI BALH 25082080017 MOKSHIKA 10-01-2015 CHETRAM CHAMPA GCPS GHASNOO ss 20 
KUMARI 

""' 1 . 
I ~u,/.. IM,.. *rin<'ipa4 

( . ' .i. j .l.L .R. T. Sohm (HP.') 



S.No. · DlSTR\~ ,,
1 
BLOCK_N~~f. ROLL NO. lN STUDENT ~ ' DATE OF • J.'ATHER's ./ MOTHER's PREVIOUS SCHOOL ,,. PRESENT SCHOOi, TOTAi, ltANf< rN 

i .. NAME ,. 
I>:, 

NAME . STAGE-ll BIRTH NAME ' • '
1 NAME I NAME r •r), NAME MARKS OJSTRICf 

' 
\ 

' . ' SCORED ... ' 

2\ MANDI BALH 25082080034 BIIUSHAN 20-0 1-20 15 SURENDER GEETA DEVI GPSGARSOUL 55 21 
SINGH 

22 MANDI CHAUNTRA-1 25082080004 SHAGUN 19-06-20 14 VINODKUMAR MANJU DEVI GPS NIMALARY GSSS NIMEL/\RY 55 22 
''. 

23 MANDI REWALSAR 25082080042 AARUSHI 10-04-20 15 RAJENDER SUNITADEVI GPSCHAHRI 54 23 
KUMAR 

24 MANDI DRANG-11 25082080022 HIMANSHU 09-03-2015 MAHESH NISHA GPS KASOUN 54 24 
KUMAR 

25 MANDI KARSOG-11 25082081015 GULSHAN 18-02-2015 BEGA RAM ASHAKUMARI GCPS BAGRA MAHUN 53 25 

KUMAR 

26 MANDI KARSOG-11 2508208 1004 NAITIK 26-07-20 15 HARISH MEENA GPS BAGHO JNV PANDOH 52 26 

CHAUHAN KUMAR 

27 MANDI CHACHlOT-11 25082081032 SAKSHI 08-09-2014 TIKAMRAM KALA DEVI GPSJACHH 52 27 

28 MANDI REWALSAR 25082080013 MAMTA 2 1-09-2015 CHAMANLAL SHANU VERMA GPS REUR 51 28 

29 MANDI ORANG-I 2508208002 1 NAVYA 30-06-2015 SURENDER PAL RAKSHA GCPSBAROT 50 29 
CHANDEL THAKUR 

30 MANDI KARSOG-1 2508208 1034 JIGAR VERMA 27-08-20 15 SURESH SUKARMA DEVI GCPS TEBBAN 50 30 
KUMAR 

31 MANDI BALH 25082080028 ABHIJAMWAL 0 1-12-2014 SUBHASH NISHA DEVI GPSLOHARA 50 31 
KUMAR 

32 MANDI SERAJ-U 25082080024 RUBLE THAKUR 14-0 1-2015 NOKSINGH KUSHMADEVl GPS KANDHl KOCHHRA 49 32 

33 MANDI SALWAHAN 2508208103 1 SHAGUN 28-05-2015 SURESH REENA GPSDINAK 48 33 
KUMAR 

34 MANDI DHARAMPUR-I 25082080039 PUNEET 23-10-20 14 KAMAL JEET REENA DEVI GCPS DEVBRARTA 48 34 
SHARMA 

35 MANDI REWALSAR 25082080041 JAHANVI 03-10-2014 SUBHASH NITUKUMARJ GCPS RANDHARA 48 35 
CHAND 

36 MANDI DRANG-U 2508208001 6 RITESH THAKUR 20-11-2014 KRISHAN SUNITADEVI GCPS BALH TIKKAR 48 36 
KUMAR 

37 MANDI ORANG-I 25082080027 BANEE SHARMA 25-06-2014 RAJEEV POONAMA DEVI GCPS BASSI 48 37 

~ 
SHARMA 

hinc1pal 
~.E.R T. Solan (H.P. 



S.No. DlS'UU.CT ' B i.OCK~ AME • g OLLNO. IN• STUDENT DATE OI• FATHER'S l\tOTHER's PREVIOUS SCIIOOIJ PRESENT SCIIOOJ., T(HAI.; RANK IN 

" NAME Sl'AGE-U N$~ tt BIRTH ·NAME NAME NAME NAME MARKS- DISTRICT 

' i\. ·>.<, I'< ., ,, ' 

SCORED 
~ 

38 MANDI KARS00-1 25082081026 NEETEESH 21-03-2014 NARESH RAKSHADEVI GCPS BHANERA 48 38 
KUMAR KUMAR 

39 MANDI CHACHIOT-11 25082081033 JYOTI 24-04-2015 PURAN CHAND KAUSHLYA OPS JACHH 47 39 

40 MANDI CHAUNTRA-1 25082080018 SEJAL 06-03-2015 MANGAT RAM SAROJ KUMARI OPS BAG BHANGHAL 47 40 

41 MANDI SUNDERNAGAR- 25082081014 AAYSHA 25-05-2015 HUSSAN LAL NITESI-I GPS BAGRA 47 41 

THAKUR KUMAR! 

42 MANDI NIHRl 25082081024 NAVYA 08-04-2015 GHANSHYAM BHARTI DEVI GPS TI-IAMARI 47 42 

43 MANDl KARSOG-ll 25082081021 NIVREETI 20-12-2014 DIMPLE PUMILA GPS Bl-IA VNALA 46 43 

KUMAR 

44 MANDI KARSOG-11 25082081023 MANANVERMA 23-06-2014 SANJAY SUNITA GCPS JASSAL 45 44 

KUMAR 

45 MANDI SUNDERNAGAR- 25082081028 KRISH THAKUR 10-09-2014 RAMESH KALI DEVI GCPS TALELI 44 45 
CHAND 

46 MANDI KARSOG-ll 25082081020 BHARTI VERMA 16-06-2015 KUSHAL MEERANDEVI GPS MANOLA NIRAS 44 46 
CHAND 

47 MANDI SERAJ-II 25082080043 ISHADEVJ 25-02-2015 HEM SINGH NAROTADEVJ GPS TIKKI 44 47 

48 MANDI KARSOG-II 25082081016 TOSHARIKA 12-02-2015 PRADEEP KRISHNA DEVI GPS BAGHO 44 48 
SHARM KUMAR 

49 MANDI KARSOG-H 25082081027 AKSHITA 03-01-2015 MUMESH SEEMA KUMARI GCPSKANDHA 43 49 
KUMAR 

50 MANDI GOPALPUR-1 25082081018 Y AJAT THAKUR 13-03-2015 SHAYMLAL ANJNADEVI GCPS BAG POUNT A 43 50 

51 MANDI CHAUNTRA-11 25082080026 ADITYA 29-03-2015 PARITAM BEENA GPSJOL 43 51 

52 MANDI NIHRI 25082081022 DHRUV 26-08-2015 KHUBRAM RITA DEVI GPSAUKAL 43 52 

53 MANDI SUNDERNAGAR- 25082081029 A YUSH THAKUR 09-07-2015 SHYAMLAL JYOTI GCPSTALELI 42 53 

54 MANDl BALH 25082080025 LAKSHITA 24-02-2015 ISHWARDASS INDU BALA GCPS GHASNOO 42 54 

\\ SHARMA SHAR 
11 

.:i . 
Principal 
S.c.E.&.T. Solan (H .P.)' 



S.No. DISTRICT BLOCKNAME ROLLN0. 1~ STUDENT O~ TE OF FATHER'S l\JOTIIER's PREVIOUS SCHOOL PRESENT SCHOOL TC1fAfJ RANK fN . ,. :t - NAME . i~ ' STAGE-11 NAME BIRTH NAl\,JE '.\ NAME NAME NAME MARKS DISTRICT 
J i ' 

' i~'" "' I ... t! , ,, SCORED 

55 MANDI DRANG-ll 25082080040 MUSKAAN 22-08-2015 SATISH KUMAR REENA DEVI GPS NIHOUN 41 55 

56 MANDI REWALSAR 25082080023 SANAYA 15-05-2015 CHANDERMAN JYOTI GPS CHHANGEHAR 4 1 56 
I 

,-; 

57 MANDI GOPALPUR-1 25082080032 DIVYANSHI 29-12-2014 PARVEEN ASHA DEVI GPS POUNTA 39 57 !1. 

KUMAR 

58 MANDI KARSOG-11 25082081013 BHUVAN 03-10-2014 JAGATRAM PARVATI DEVI GCPS KANDHA 39 58 
VERMA 

59 MANDI CHAUNTRA-1 25082080006 RIYANSHI 30-04-2015 SANJAY REETA DEVI GPS NIMALARY 39 59 

THAKUR KUMAR 

60 MANDI GOPALPUR-1 25082080038 ADlTI SAINI 12-01-2015 BACHITER ANITA KUMAR! GPS POUNTA 38 60 
SINGH 

61 MANDI ORANG-I 2508208001 1 AARADHYA 20-11 -2014 VIJAY KUMAR RAJNIDEVI GCPS GHATASANI 38 61 

62 MANDI ORANG-I 25082080036 SAKSHAM 17- 12-2014 RAJENDER VIDYA DEVI GCPS JHATINGRJ 37 62 
KUMAR KUMAR i 

63 MANDI AUT 25082080033 JAINIT 18-02-2015 JAGDISH SONIA GCPS PALSEHAR 36 63 . 
KAUSHAL KUMAR ,j 

64 MANDI ORANG-I 25082080037 PALAK 07-03-2015 RAJESH BHADRI DEVI GPS PANCHJAN 34 64 >C 

KUMAR 

65 MANDI ORANG-I 25082080035 SEERAT 08-08-2015 SUNILKUMAR REETA DEVI GCPS GUMMA 30 65 
THAKUR 

66 MANDI CHAUNTRA-1 25082080001 JATIN THAKUR 17-03-2015 KRISHAN DEV SHAKUNTLA GPS KHAJ Absent Absent 
DEVI 

67 MANDI CHAUNTRA-I 25082080003 KSHITIJ 25-08-2014 PAWAN GEETADEVI GPS KHAJ Absent Absent 
KUMAR 

68 MANDI CHAUNTRA-I 25082080005 ARSHIT 27-03-2015 PRATAP RUMADEVl GPSSUJA Absent Absent 
THAKUR CHAND 

69 MANDI CHAUNTRA-1 25082080008 SHANVI 06-06-2015 PAMILKUMAR PAWANA DEVI GPS STAIN Absent Absent 

70 MANDI DRANG-U 25082080009 YUGAL THAKUR 02-10-2014 SANT RAM HEERAMANI GPS KHARYAN Absent Absent 

7 1 MANDl CHAUNTRA-1 25082080019 AMAN KUMAR 12-04-2015 SANJAY MEENADEVI GPSGADYARA Absent Absent 
KUMAR 

I ('-..__ ,....._ 
I 

Pnncipal 
~ .RT. Solan (.B.~ ) 



~----No. DISTRICT 
BLOCKNAME 

NAME ROLL NO. IN ~T\JDENT DATE OF FATHER'a l\lOTIIER'1 PREVIOUS SCIIOOL PRESt:NT SCHOOL TOTAL RANKIN 
STACE-II INAME DIRTH NAME NAME NAME NAM£ MARKS DISTRICT 

~ 

SCORED 72 MANDI ORANG-I Absent 25082080020 SAKSIII 04-06-2015 NARENDER KANCIIANA GPS PANCIIJAN Absent 
SINGH DEVI 

73 MANDI CHAUNTRA-1 25082080030 PARIKSIIIT 16-12-2014 SANJEEV KASIIODEVI GPSCHANDNI Absent Absent 
KUMAR 

74 MANDI ORANG-I 25082080031 SIIIVANG 05-01-2015 SANJAY BANDNA DEVI GCPS BASSI Absent Absent 
THAKUR KUMAR 

1S MANDI NIHRI 25082081009 KINJAL 01-03-2015 NARENDER REENA KUMARI GPSTHAMARI Absent AbSent 

76 MANOI KARSOG-1 250820810 19 DIVYANSH 09- 12-2014 PRATAP SINGH SHANTA DEVI GCPSTEBBAN Absent Absent 
THAKUR 

77 MANDI CHACHIOT-1 25082081025 CHIIAVI 28-03-2015 SIIIVLAL IIANSADEVI GPS SEGLAGALOO Absent Absent 
SHARMA 

iii iili~. ~ .C-- ~ '~ -- ·""·· ~,.,. ~,_ .. ; DISTRICT-S~ d.;.... ,'.!. •- .• -.QUOTA~ - .'l:::,M""l 
. y . 

r~.~-•· ·:: .::.; ~i , .o .:'.•-" •• ·- .... ,.;; 

s. o. DISTRICT BLOCKNAME ROLLNO. IN STIJDENT DATEOF FATilER's MOTHER'• PREVIOUSSCHOOL PRESENT SCHOOL TOTAL RANKIN 
IS.UfE STACE-U INAME BIRTH NAME NAME NAME INAME MARKS DISTRICT 

.-• SCORED 

I 
I SHIMl..A NERWA 25092091008 AARAV 02-09-2014 KRJSI-IAN DEEPNA GPS MASHRAIN 64 1 

SHARMA SHARMA 
2 SHIMLA SHIMLA-3 25092090002 URVJ 15-03-2015 AMIT 11-IAKUR KALPNARANI PM SHREE GCPS 63 2 

KA PORTMOR 
3 SHIMLA MASHOBRA 25092090018 BHAVYA 20-01-2015 BALKRISHAN MAMTA GPS THUND KAROL! 61 3 

SHARMA 
4 SHIM.LA SHIMLA-3 25092090001 AARAVKUMAR 04-11-2015 VISHNU CHITAR REKHA GPS BADASH GMS BADASH 60 4 

KUMAR 

5 SHIMLA MATIANA 25092090006 AARAV 27-02-2015 KHEMANAND HEMLATA GPSJADOON GHS KARA.NA 60 5 
SHARMA SHARM 

6 SHIMLA TJK.KAR 25092091015 GUNJAN 15-12-2014 SANJEEV NIPA GCPS KHARLA 59 6 

7 SHlMLA TJK.KAR 25092091028 ANSH 25-10-2015 SUSHIL NISHA GCPSKHARLA 58 7 
BHAMRAT 

8 SHJMLA SUNNI 25092090010 PRJYANSHI 29-08-2014 TARA CHAND NEEL KAMAL GCPS GHAINI GSSS GIIAINI 58 8 
VERMA 

9 SHIMLA SUNNI 25092090017 AARDIK 30-04-2015 ASHOKKUMAR KAil.ASH! GPSMANDRI GHSMANDRI 57 9 
SHARMA 

JO SHIMLA MASHOBRA 25092090008 PRANCIIAL 21-10-2014 ANILKUMAR KAUSHLYA GPS TIKKAR KATIIOG GIISTLKKAR 57 10 

JI SHI MLA RAMPUR-1 2509209 IOJ I AYUSHREE 16-05-2015 KULDEEP SARITA GCPSRAMPUR 56 11 
('\. KUMAR 

Principal 
S .C.E.R.T. Solan (H.P.) 



---..... ,... 

S.No. --DlSTRI~ ~L~KNAME ROLLNO. lN STUDENT DATE OF FATHER's l\fOTIIER's PREVIOUS SCHOOL PRF..SF:NT SCIIOOL T(TfAL RANI' IN 
NAME ' STACE-II NAME BIRTII NAME NAME NAME NAM£ DJS"fRICT . 1, • MARKS 

SCORED 
12 SHIMLA SHIMLA-3 25092090013 VARUN KUMAR 15-Q.1-2015 KEWAL SANJEET PM SH REE GCPS TIBETAN SCHOOL ss 12 

KUMAR PORTMOR SlflMLA 
13 SHL\-\1..A KUPVI 25092091003 JATIN LALTA 30-10-2014 RAMESII KANTA DEVI GPS LOHANDIIAR S4 13 

KUMAR 
14 SHIMLA NERWA 25092091030 MAYUR 28-10-2014 SUNILDUTT BABITA GPSGARHA 54 14 

15 SHlMLA ROHRU 25092091027 RITIK 22-02-2014 NARESH SHASHNA OPS ARHAL S3 15 

16 SHIMLA RAMPUR-1 25092091014 RUDRA RAJPUT I 1-03-2015 SHUSHIL INDERPRIT GCPS DUTTNAGER 53 16 
KUMAR 

17 SHIMLA CHOPAL 25092090011 NAVYA 30-06-2015 SH.MAST RAM NEETA DEVI GCPSMARAOG 53 17 

18 SH!MLA SUNNI 25092090014 CHANDNI 20-07-2014 GHANSIIYAM ROSHNI DEVI GCPS JUNNI 53 18 

19 SHIMI..A SUNNI 25092090019 MRIDUL VERMA 06-03-2015 HEMANT DEEPIKA GCPS JUNNI S2 19 
KUMAR 

20 SHIMLA RAMPUR-IIAT 25092091038 KANISHAK. RAO 28-02-2015 DEVINDER REENA KUMAR! GPS JULLIKOT 52 20 
SINGH 

21 SHIMLA SHIMLA-3 25092090012 MUSKAN 01-07-2014 GOVTND REENA DEVI PM SHREE GCPS 52 21 
SGARMA KUMAR PORTMOR 

22 SHIMLA ROHRU 25092091006 PRAGATI 24-07-2014 PRAMOD SANDHIRA GPS ROHRU GIRLS 52 22 
KUMAR 

23 SHIMLA RAMPUR-II AT 25092091033 ARUSHI 13-01-2015 PRAVEEN RANGEELA GPSMALOA 50 23 

24 SHlMLA SUNNI 25092090005 SHIVANI 23-06-2015 ISHWARDUTT REKHADEVI GPSSAMOG 50 24 

25 SHIMLA RAMPUR-1 25092091036 SARA AZAD 10-06-2014 BHAGAT RAM MAYA DEVI GCPSRAMPUR 49 25 

26 SHIMLA RAMPUR-1 25092091026 ANANYA 06-12-2014 SANJAY MAINA DEVI GCPSRAMPUR 48 26 
KUMAR 

27 SHIMLA KOTIGW 25092090004 HARSIIIT 13-10-2014 SURESH ANJANA GPSBAGAHAR 48 27 

28 SHIMlA KUPVI 25092091010 SAGAR 20-1 1-2014 ARUN KUMAR CHUTKJ DEVI GCPSGAUNTH 47 28 

29 SHIMLA SHIMLA-3 250920900 15 ADITI 20-12-2013 VIRENDER TARA DRVI PM SHREE GCPS 46 29 
STNGH PORTMOR 

30 SHIMLA SUNNI 25092090009 KARTIK 08-09-2015 RAMKRISHAN KJRAN BALA GCPSCHABA 45 30 

31 SHIMLA KUPVI 2509~ 01 1 KRITIKA 26-12-2013 LAIQRAM VEENA DEVI GCPS KUPVI 43 31 

i ' n1~",'fy '\-v ~ -
5 , ~~ M 

~ 

2, "3 ' - PriJJ ' • SJ' F R 'T' ~nlan (!lf!i 



S.No. DISTRICT RLOCKNAl\tE ROLLNO,IN STUDENT l>ATEOJ• FATIIElt'a. MOTHER'• J'RF.VIOUS SCIIOOI, PRl',SENT SCIIOOI, ITO"fAL RANKIN 
NAM~ ik S'1' Gt-U INAME t DIR'fll NAl\1E NAMl NAl\~E NAME MARJ<$ DISTRICT 

"" t, SCORED ,. 
32 SHIMLA CHHOHARA 25092091021 KANIS! IK BISI IT 28-06-2015 MAIIENDER AMBIKA BISHT 

l.llSHT 
GCPS GAONSARl-1 42 32 

33 SHIMLA THEOG 25092090007 PALAK 01-10-2014 NARENDER SARITA GPS KADHARAB 38 33 
KUMAR 

34 SHlMLA KUPVl 25092091012 SURAJ 07-08-201 4 13ALWANT PINK! DEVI GCPS GAUNT! I 36 34 

35 SHIJ\.tLA ROHRU 25092091024 SAMAIRA 10-01-2015 SANDEE!' HEM LATA OPS SI IARMALI 35 35 
SINGHA KUMAR 

36 SHIMLA RAMPUR-1 2509209\037 RIDHI THAKUR 08-02-2015 KULDEEEP RAMADOLMA GPS TIIEDA 34 36 
SINGH 

37 SHIMLA RAMPUR-11 AT 25092091032 RAGNI 14-06-2015 BHAGWAN MOHINIDEVI GCPSJEORI 34 37 
DASS 

38 SHIMLA KUPVI 25092091029 VANSH MANTA 01-11-2013 VIJAY RADHA DEVI GCPSGAUNTH 33 38 

39 SHIMLA KUPVI 25092091020 SANVI 31-03-2015 SANJEEV NEETA GPS CHAY AMADIIAR 33 39 
KUMAR 

40 SHlMLA KUPVI 25092091025 GUNJAN 23-08-2014 SURESH REENA DEVI GCPSKUPVI 30 40 
KUMAR 

41 SHIMLA NERWA 25092091001 RIDAM 30-03-2015 ASHOK DEEVADDEVI CPS PAURIYA 28 41 

42 SHIMLA DEHA 25092090003 AVNISHARMA 14-02-2015 CHETRAM ANJANA DEVI GCPS DEOTHI Absent Absent 

43 SHIMLA MASHOBRA 25092090016 TREESHA 21-07-2014 RAKESH AMREETA GPSNALA Absent Absent 
BHARDWA SHARMA SHARMA 

44 SHIMLA TIKKAR 25092091002 ELL WIN METHA 21-11-2014 JEET JUGAL ANITA DEVI GPSNALABAN Absent Absent 
KISHO 

45 SHIMLA NERWA 25092091004 KUSHAL DASTA 01-01-2014 SOHAN SINGH PUSHPADEVI GPS FAWLA Absent Absent 

46 SHIMLA DODRAKEWAR 2509209\005 PRACHI 15-05-2014 NATI SINGH RANI DEVI GPS BHAUTA Absent Absent 

47 SHIMLA DODRAKEWAR 25092091007 ASHIKA 01-04-2014 RAMESH RANJANA GPSPANDAR Absent Absent 
CHAUHAN KUMAR 

48 SHIMLA KUPVI 25092091009 SNEHA 05-11-2014 BHAGAT RAM MEERADEVI GCPS KUPVI Absent Absent 

49 SHIMLA DODRAKEWAR 25092091013 AVNI 05-08-2015 RAJINDER REENA DEVI GPS DHANDERWARl-2 Absent Absent 

50 SHIMLA KUPVI 25092091016 AKRITI 06-03-2015 DARA SINGH KANTA DEVI GPS LOHANDHAR Absent Absent 

51 SHIMLA NERWA 2509209~ AOARSH 19-02-2014 RAJNEESH ALKA OPS KUTANGAN Absent Absent 

-
' Principal 

S.C..E.R.T. Solan (H.P.~ 



, . _...,,........., • r I R.A.NK I N -:::::J 
... 

S.No. 
'NAQl STjilµ<;f ."" BLOCK NAME -. ROLl, NO. rN STUDF.NT DATE OF FA1'11ER11 MOTIIER't PREVIOUS SCIIOOL PRESENT SCIIOOL T<YrAL RANKIN M . • . 

' STAGE-II INAME 811(111 !';AMF. 1N.O U: NAME NAM& MARKS DISTRICT 

52 SCORED SHlMLA RAM PUR-1 25092091018 SUJAL 23-01-2015 KlSIIORT LAL SIIARUNTLA GCPS DlJHNAOER Absent Absent 
DEVI 

53 SHlM LA RAMPUR-1 25092091019 REKIIA DEVI GCPS RAMPUR Absent Absent SAKSIII 22-10-2014 PU RAN SING! I 

54 SHlMLA KUPV! 25092091022 ADARSII SAMTA 20-03-20 15 DEi SINGII SAROJBALA GCPS KlJPVI Absent Absent 

55 SHIMLA KUPVI 25092091023 DIVYANSII 03-02-2014 MOI IAN SINGH REENA DEVI GCPS KUPVI Absent Absent 

56 SHIMLA TIKKAR 2509209 1034 SHANVI 13-02-2015 SUSIIEEL SIIIVANI OPSTIKKAR Absent Absent 
SHARMA SIIARMA SHARMA 

57 SHIMLA KUPVl 25092091035 IIARSHIT 26 -06-20 14 GEETA RAM MAMTA OPS DI !AMARAi I Absent Absent 
SHARMA 

l i .. ~ .. ·.::~'.j,.\,, '/"t, :., "' ;. :;;~Ai\ •. ~: l ~ ~; ,. "'' 't! : DIS'l'B CT- SIRMAUR'.f;:.J. DIS'JT. OUOTA~ U ,~ ::L,:;.. .;: ··\ ~: .. ~ 
S.No. DISTRICT BLOCK NAME ROLL NO.IN STUDENT DATE OF FATHER'• l\lOTHER11 PREVIOUS SCHOOL PRESENT SCHOOL TOTAi, RANKIN 

INAMl: STAGE-II NAME BIRTH NAME NAME NAME NAME MARKS DISTRICT 
' l SCORED 

l SIRMAUR RNOARII 25 102 100001 IJEVESH 12-03-2015 VIVEK VANDANA OPS DEOTHI MAJHGAON 72 1 
SHARMA SHARMA SHARMA 

2 SIRMAUR RNGARH 25 102 100033 DHAIRYA 07-08-20 14 VINOD SAROJ GPS KARTOO 63 2 

3 SIRl\tAU R PAONTA SAHIB 25102 100016 KUSHNEET 01-01-20 14 DAYA SINGH GURMEET GPS RAMPURGHAT 61 3 
SINGH KAUR 

4 SIRMAUR SHlLLAJ 25102100025 AKSHAT TOMAR 29-06-2015 NARESH ANITADEVJ GPCS SHILLAI 61 4 
TOMAR 

5 SIRJ\tAUR SHILLAJ 25 102 100009 SWASTIK 25-03-20 15 SATPAL LALITA GPS DIIARWA 61 5 
THAKUR KlJMARI 

6 SIRMAUR PAONTA SAHIB 25 1021000 15 PRIYA 02-08-20 14 KOSHAL RIBHARANI PM SHRI GPCS PAONTA S 60 6 
KISHOR 

7 SIRMAUR SARAHAN 25 102 !00042 SARANSH 04-02-20 15 VIJAYKUMAR GEETA GPS SHAMLATI 60 7 
SEWAL MAJHGAON 

8 SIRMAUR NAHAN 25 102100029 ANUSHKA 05-01-20 15 DINESH SUMAN GPSTHOT 60 8 
KUMAR KUMARI KARONDAWALI 

9 SlRMAUR RAJGARH 25102 100002 DEVESHWAR 12-03-20 15 VlVEK VANDANA GPS DEOTHI MAJHGAON 58 9 
SHARMA SHARMA SHARMA 

10 SIRMAUR DADAHU 25 102 100010 TANMAY 07-04-2015 KAKA SEEMA GPS KOT EB DADAHU 58 10 
SHARMA SHARMA 

II SIRMAUR SANGRAH 25102100041 NAVEEN 
THAKUR 

29-08-20 14 JAi PRAKASH LAJJADEVJ GPCS SANG RAH 55 11 

12 SIRMAUR SANGRAH 2510210005 1 MAYANK 03-02-2015 OOPALSINGH UMADEVI GPSTIKKERI 54 12 
THAKUR . 

Principal 
8.C.E.R. T Solan CH. P) 



S.No. DISTRICT BLOCKNAME ROLLNO, IN STUDENT DATE OF FATHER's l\tOTHER'1 PREVIOUS SCHOOL PRESENT SCHOOL T<YfAL RANK JN NAME STAGE-\J NAME B\RTH NAME NAME NA~E N'AME MARKS DISTRIC,T 
/ .. •, SCORED 13 SIRMAUR SHILLAI 25102100038 HARDIK 01-01-2015 GANGA RAM RADHADEVI GPCS SHILLAI 54 13 

14 SIRMAUR SANGRAH 25102100027 PRITI NANDAN 29-08-2014 MANOJ KUMAR SARSWATI DEVI GPS KATHIYOO 53 14 
15 SIRMAUR RAJGARH 25102100048 HIMANSHI 12-11-2014 VIRENDER ISHWAR DEVI OPS KHERI 15 52 THAKUR KUMAR 
16 SIRMAUR NAHAN 25102100055 RADHIKA 01-12-2014 RAKESH SUNITA GPSKOON 52 16 SHARMA KUMAR 
17 SIRMAUR RAJGARH 25102100032 ANSHUMAN 09-02-2015 SURESII SARLA DEVI GPS BHAROLI 17 52 SHARMA KUMAR 

SlRMAUR 18 SARAHAN 25102100021 GIREESH 12-05-2015 JAGMOHAN REKHA KUMAR! GPS BAMBY AR BADY AR 18 SI PUNDIR SINGH 
19 SIRMAUR RAJGARH 25102100049 YUGAM 29-08-2014 VINOD PRIYANKA GPS RlHANA KATHOL 51 19 SHARMA 
20 SIRMAUR DADAHU 25102100043 ARADHYA 09-06-201 5 DEVENDER SANTOSH GPCS KOTLA MOLAR SI 20 

SHARMA DUTT KUMARI 
21 SlRMAUR RAJGARH 25102100034 SARGAMRANA 07-04-2015 VEDPRAKASH TOTA DEVI GPSRAJGARH 50 21 
22 SIRMAUR NAHAN 25102100037 MANAVI 01-04-2015 CHAMANLAL REENA DEVI GPCSBIRLA so 22 

SHARMA 

23 SIRMAUR SARAHAN 25 I02 I 00008 AARTI KASHYAP 01-11-2014 BHAGAT SINGH BEENADEVI GPCS DHAR Y AR 50 23 
KAS KANGER 

24 SIRMAUR NAHAN 25 I02 I 00056 AAKRSHAN 07-08-2015 BABLU RADHlKA GPSDOSARKA 48 24 
SHARMA 

25 SIRMAUR SANGRAH 25 I02 I 00020 GUNJAN 01 -01-2014 BILAM SINGH SHARMILA GPCS HARIPURDHAR 48 25 . 
26 SIRMAUR SURLA 25102100028 KANIK 16--09-2014 SURENDER POONAM GPS SAINWALA 48 26 

PABOLTA SINGH 

27 S[RMAUR SANGRAH 25102100026 KANISHK RANA 12-05-2015 KAPILSTYA SATYADEVI 
DEVI 

GPCS HARIPURDHAR 47 27 

28 SIRMAUR PAONTA SAHIB 25102 !00014 KARAN 21-10-2013 SURESH UMADEVI PM SHRI GPCS PAONT A S 47 28 
SHARMA KUMAR 

29 SIRMAUR NAHAN 25102100045 ARUSHI 03-01-2015 RAKESH BIMLADEVI GPS DHABURI 46 29 
THAKUR KUMAR 

30 SIRMAUR SANGRAH 25102100012 CHEHAK 30-09-2014 SUBHASH ANILA KUMAR! GPCS HARIPURDHAR 45 30 
THAKUR CHAND 

31 SIRMAUR PAONTA SAHIB 25 102100017 SHAURYAPAL 27-11-2014 RINKUPAL SONALPAL GPCS TARUW ALA 45 31 
-

32 SIRMAUR NAHAN 25102100044 NAKSH 27-07-2015 VCNOD MEENA GPSNEHRLA 44 32 
t'-. BHARDWAJ -

" 
tY) l o-'yv1).-/ 2 ,P Rrh) 4-~ 5, ~ Wj~ Principal " ,. , . .:i 3, 

S.C.E.R:r Solan (H .P.) ' --



, 
r S.No. 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

DISTRICT 
Ni\Mt 

SIRMAUR 

SIRMAUR 

SlRMAUR 

SIRMAUR 

SIRMAUR 

SIRMAUR 

SIRMAUR 

SIRMAUR 

SIRMAUR 

SIRMAUR 

SIRMAUR 

SIRMAUR 

SIRMAUR 

SIRMAUR 

SIRMAUR 

SIRMAUR 

SJRMAUR 

SlRMAUR 

SIRMAUR 

SIRMAUR 

BLOCK NAME 

" I'-. 
RAJGARII 

SARAHAN 

PAONTA SAHIB 

RAJGARH 

SANGRAH 

SURLA 

SANGRAH 

SHILLAI 

KAFFOTA 

NAHAN 

RAJGARH 

NARAG 

NAHAN 

NAHAN 

SANGRAH 

RAJGARH 

RAJGARH 

KAFFOTA 

SANGRAH 

DADAHU 

ROLL NO. IN STUDENT DATEOF 
STAGE-It NAME DlltTII 

I 1l 

25102100018 RUDRANSH 11-08-2014 
KANWAR 

25102100052 ABHlt3HAV 18-08-2014 
SHARMA 

25102100046 SAHIL KUMAR 22-08-2013 

25 102100031 SIDHANT 23-11-2014 
SHARMA 

25102100057 DIVYANSH 11-02-2014 
RANA 

25102100022 KHUSHI 08-08-2013 
KUMARI 

25I02 l00050 SRISHTI 24-07-2014 
THAKUR 

25102 100039 AANVI 15-03-20 15 

25102100054 KAVYA I 1-10-2014 
CHAUHAN 

25 102100030 AADITYA 29-12-2014 
THAKUR 

25102100040 KESHAV 29-09-2014 
SHARMA 

25102100003 NIKUNJ 24-12-2014 
SHARMA 

25102100004 AKRITI 16-07-2015 

25 102100005 DHAERYE 29-10-2014 
THAKUR 

25102100006 DHRUVKUMAR 01-07-2014 

25102100007 RIDHIMA GAURI 27-03-2015 
THAK 

25I02IOOOI I MAYANK 07-10-2014 

25 I02 IO00 13 OIVYA KANWAR 24-04-2015 

25102100019 KESHAV 31-03-2015 
SHARMA 

251021~ ASHWANI 21-11-2014 

-
FATIIER's MOTIIER's PREVIOUS SCHOOL PRESJ:NT SCHOOL T(1TAI, AANKY' 
NAME NAME NAME NAME MARKS Df~"TRfCT 

SCORED 

PRAKASH MAMTA GPS PAIN KUFFER 43 33 
CIIAND KUMARI 

HUKMI RAM REENA DEVI OPS RAJYON 42 34 
-

PRAMOD SAMTADEVI OPCS BATAMANDI 42 35 

ANIL ANURADIIA OPS KOT DHANGER 41 36 

GOPALSINGH PINKY GPCS l·IARIPURDl·IAR 41 37 

MUKESH PHOOLA GPSKALAAMB 40 38 

SANT LAL JAYMANTI GPCS HARJPURDHAR 39 39 

AITERSINGH REKHA GPCSSHILLN 37 40 

SOHANSINGH REKHA DEVI OCPSSHILLA 37 41 

RAMESH RADHADEVI OPS DHABURI 33 42 

RAJESH PRABHA GPS DUDHAM MATIANA 32 43 
SHARMA SHARMA 

RAJEEV SANTOSH OPCS WASNI Absent Absent 
KUMAR 

DINESH SUNNUDEVI OPS DO SARKA Absent Absent 
KUMAR 

RAJENDER RITADEVI GPSBARABAN Absent Absent 
SINGH 

SA TISH KUMAR ANlTADEVI OPS THANA KHEGWA Absent Absent 

PRAVEEN SARffA OPS KOT DHANGER Absent Absent 

SATPAL RENUBALA GPS KOT DHANGER Absent Absent 

VUAYSINGI-I SUMAN OCPS KAFFOTA Absent Absent 
KANW KANWAR 

CHAMANLAL HEMANTJ 
SHARMA 

GPCS HARJPURDHAR Absent Absent 

SURESH TARA DEVI 
KUMAR 

OPCSDADAHU Absent Absent 

Principal 
S.C E.R.T Sohu1 (H .P.'I 



S.No. DlSTRICT BLOCl<.NAME 
N ME 

ROLL NO. IN STUDENT DATE OF FATIIER'1 MOTtlER'a PREVlOUS SCHOOL PRF.SENT SCHOOL TOTAL RANKIN 
STAGE-II INAME BIRTit NAME NAME NAME NAME MARKS DISTRJCI' 

.'j 
SCORED 

53 SIRMAUR SURLA 25102100024 RIDHIMA GPS BALSAR Absent Absent 12-02-2015 PANKN SHEETAL 
BHAGAT KUMAR KUMARI 

54 SIRMAUR RNGARH 25102100035 RIY ARTII GNTA OPS THAINA BASOTRI Absent Absent 18-03-2015 RAKESII NISHA 

SLRMAUR 
KUMAR 

55 BAK.RAS 25102100036 ANUJVERMA GPS MANAL MAHAL Absent Absent 01-01-2015 RAI IADUR SHYAMADEVI 
SINGH 

56 SIRMAUR RNGARH 25102100047 HARSHIT 14-11-2014 PINKI DEVI GPS BHANOO Absent Absent MANJEET 
THAKUR SINGH 

57 SlRMAUR SHILLAI 25102100053 VANSHIKA 20-03-2015 ANIL CI-IANDERKALA GPS ROHNAT Absent Absent 

58 SIRMAUR SANGRAH 25102100058 ARHAN 07-11-2014 KAL YAN SINGH DEENA DEVI GPCSKAKOO Absent Absent 
KANWAL - - JSTRI(m'iSO~ DJSTf~lQU( ,. _, ',k.,;.{.;,.. ·~ ?i'~ l"A-11 t:+.:,-~ -~ t'-.. ·-;,;,'-, -. ~.-; ·~ ., ·" • 

S.No. DISTRICT BLOCKNAME ROL~ 'NO. IN STUDENT DA TE OF FAmER'i •~i: M01'HER's PREVIOUS SCHOOL ' PRESENT SCHOOL ~ TOTAL RANK IN 
NAME STAGE-JI NAME BIR11t NAME'i .li ' NAME NAME NAME MARKS DISTRICT 

i SCORED 
1 SOLAN RAMSHEHAR 25112110042 KUNAL 17-06-2015 MUKUL POONAMDEVI GCPS cmllACHHI S9 1 

PANWAR PANWAR 
2 SOLAN SOLAN 25112110010 HARSHITA 19-09-2014 YOOESH POOJA SHARMA GPS GUGGAGHAT S9 2 

SHARMA KUMAR 
3 SOLAN DHUNDAN 25112 II 0007 JAGRJT 31-10-2014 SI-IERSINGH HEERADEVI OPS SERA S7 3 

KAUNDAL 
4 SOLAN PATTA MEHLOO 25112110015 AKSHITA 27-08-2014 BELi RAM POONAMDEVJ GCPS PATTA MEHLOG ss 4 

5 SOLAN KUTHAR 25112110031 PRANAV 18-12-2014 MANOJKUMAR SHAMMI GPS DHAILA S4 5 
SHARMA 

6 SOLAN KUTHAR 25 112110052 ROHJT 11-06-201 5 SANDEEP MEENADEVJ G.C.P.S JAGJITNAGAR S3 6 

7 SOLAN ARK] 25112110002 SHANVI SINGH 06-03-2015 SURENDER REKHADEVI GPSJABAL S3 7 
SINGH 

8 SOLAN DHARAMPUR 25112110013 HIMANI 07-01-2015 LALITKUMAR RANJANA GCPS GAIGHAT S2 8 
SHARMA SHAR SHARMA 

9 SOLAN KANDAGHAT 25 112110018 LAKSHAY 10-07-2014 SUKHRAM SUMAN OPS KANDAGHTII 52 9 

10 SOLAN DHUNDAN 25112110004 JAGRJTI VERMA 04-07-2015 DINESH PUSHPA GPSDHAINA S2 10 
KUMAR 

11 SOLAN SOLAN 251121 !0048 KUNAL 25-07-2014 SANDEEP MEENADEVI GPSGALANAG S2 11 

12 SOLAN ARK] 25112l10~ DHRUVANSH 26-08-2015 BHASKARAND POOJA GCPSARKI SI 12 
TIIAKU (\ 

' R;h, ~, a~ 5: I a~uJ7a~ Principal • {)'1\0,-vV 2' - -f ' ' . , 
" .., S.C.E.R. T. Solan (H.P.) 



I 
,S .No, DISTRI~ B LOCKNAME, ROLL NO.IN STUDENT I DATE OF l."A'fllER's l MOTl~ER',sl > ' PREVIOUS SCHOOL PRESENT SCHOOi, TO'fAJ. RANKIN NAME ' " .. "" \ \ ' 

' "" ... STAGE-II NAME UIRTII NAME NAME NAME NAME MARKS DISTRICT '~ \ 

., ' S(;ORED 
13 SO\.AN DHARAMPUR 25112110005 HARi OM 09-09-2014 PAWAN RITA DEVI GCPS KOTI 50 13 , 

SHARMA KUMARSHAR I 

; . 
14 SO\.AN ARKI 25112110050 SNEHA KUMAR! 22-01-2015 SURESH RANJANA GPSJABAL 50 14 

KUMAR 
15 SOLAN DHUNDAN 25112110036 AASTHADEVI 08-12-2014 PRAKASH KALAWATI OPS PANJPIPLU 50 15 

CHAND 
16 SOLAi'l ARK! 25112110046 AKSHATPAL 02-03-2015 OM PRAKASH GEETA DEVI GCPSSANAN 50 16 

PAL 
17 SOLAN RAMSHEHAR 25112110028 BHUVENESHWA 25-08-2015 NARESl-1 KAMLESH GPS MAH.ADEY 49 17 

R 
I 

KUMAR KUMAR 
18 SOLAN RAMSHEHAR 25112110054 ADITI THAKUR 02-04-2015 DINESH SHIKSHA DEVI GCPS DIGGAL 49 18 

KUMAR 
19 SOLAN RAMSHEHAR 25112110053 PARAMVEER 21-10-2013 NAGENDRA GEETA DEVI GPS BILLANWALI 48 19 

SINGH 
20 SOLAN ARK! 25112110003 SHlVANSH 07-07-2015 MONU SUSHMA GPSJALANA 48 20 

CHAUHAN 

21 SOLAN SOLAN 25112110006 MANNAT 15-12-2014 GOVIND SUNITADEVI GPSDHARJA 47 21 

22 SOLAN RAMSHEHAR 25112110022 ANMOLNEGI 29-10-2014 VUAYSINGH SALOCHNA GPSMAHADEV 47 22 
DEVI 

23 SOLAN RAMSHEHAR 25112110026 SAMEER 09-01-2013 MD AKBAR ALI NOORJAHA GCPS GULLARWALA 47 23 

24 SOLAN SOLAN 25112110020 SHRUTI 23-03-2015 SURENDER RUMA DEVI OPS SERI PAJJO 46 24 
SHARMA SINGH 

25 SOLAN NALAGARH 25112110024 VISHNU KUMAR 23-11-2013 KESHANPAL SHYAMA GCPS NALAGARH GIRLS 45 25 
KUMAR! 

26 SOLAN RAMSHEHAR 251121 !0034 AGAM 27-10-2012 NARENDER RAJKALI GCPS LODIMAJRA 45 26 

27 SOLAN DHUNDAN 25112110021 DEV BANSAL 15-05-2015 MANI RAM SITA DEVI GPSCHHAMLA 45 27 

28 SOLAN KANDAGHAT 25112110038 KANIKA 12-08-2015 NITESH SAPNA GPS SHILLAI 45 28 

29 SOLAN RAMSHEHAR 25112110019 HIMANSHU 19-09-2014 BHAGSINGH GEETA DEVI GPSTHEORA 45 29 
PANWAR 

30 SOLAN KANDAGHAT 25112110014 KUSHANK 24-04-2015 RAJENDER UMAWATI GCPS KAITHLIGHAT 45 30 
SINGH 

31 SOLAN SOLAN 251121 !0044 KAILASH 21-08-2014 BASANT SUNITADEVI GPSGALANAG 44 31 
KUMAR 

32 SOLAN RAMSHEHAR 25112110027 AMRITRANA 20-08-2014 HEM RAJ POONAM GCPS DALCHHAMB 43 32 
,-...._ 

\~ \_ \ 
( 

Prlne1pal 
S.C.E RT Solan (H.P.) 



I 

S."No., DlSTRICT BLOC'\~A.\tE RO~NO.IN STUDENT DATEQF ' ' FATHER's MOTIIER's PREVIOUS SCHOOL P.RF,SENT SCHOOL 'r<YrAL RANKIN 

NAME l ST~ E-ll INAME BIRTH NAME NAME ~ NAlHE 1 \' NAME MARKS Dl~'TRICf 
SCORED 

T 

·'-

33 SOLAN ARK! 25112110045 JANVl 10-05-2015 HUKAM ARUNA OPSBANGORA 
43 33 

CHAND 

34 SOLAN DHARAMPUR 251 12110016 AMAN SUFAT 29-07-2015 BHUPENDER RITU DEVI GCPS GAIOHAT 
43 34 

KUMAR 

35 SOLAN ARKI 25 112 110012 DEEPAK 21-02-20 15 YASHWANT SUNITA DEVI OPS NERI PLATA 
43 35 

36 SOLAN KUll-lAR 25112 110033 SONAKSHI RANI 26-08-2013 AMARJEET NISHA DEVI G.C.P.S KOTI 
42 36 

37 SOLAN DHUNDAN 25112110017 PRIYANSHI 22-10-2014 PRAKASH MINAKASHI GPS CHANDPUR 41 37 

CHAND 

38 SOLAN PATIA MEHLOG 25112110008 NAKSHITA 08-04-2015 SANT RAM BHUVNESI-IWA GPSBADHAL 41 38 

RI 

39 SOLAN KUTHAR 251121 10032 YACHNA 12-06-2014 TITURAM KAVITA O.C.P.S KOTI 41 39 

BHARDWAJ 

40 SOLAN DHUNDAN 251121 10023 MANlSH 25-05-2015 SANJEEV POONAMDEVI GPSDHAINA 41 40 

THAKUR KUMAR 

41 SOLAN PATT A MEHLOG 25112110025 DIVY A KANWAR 15-08-2014 VUENDER SANGEETA GCPS KOTBEJA 40 41 

SINGH KUMAR 

42 SOLAN ARK) 25112110049 MANNAT 30-01-2015 KAMLESH REKHA GPS KOLKA 40 42 
THAKUR 

43 SOLAN RAMSHEHAR 25 l 12110043 KANIKA 14-05-2015 PREM LAL NISHA GCPS RAMSHEHAR 2 39 43 
THAKUR 

44 SOLAN NALAGARH 25112110040 DIPTI 04-11-2014 NARESH MONIKA DEVI GCPS NALAGARH GIRLS 37 44 
KUMAR I 

45 SOLAN RAMSHEHAR 25 112110055 TANIYANEGI 15-0 I -2015 BALBIR BABITA DEVI GCPS LODlMAJRA 35 45 
CHAND 

46 SOLAN PA TI A MEHLOG 25112110009 SHIVANSH 29-04-2015 ROOP SINGH NEENA KUMAR! GPSCHADIAR 35 46 

47 SOLAN RAMSHEHAR 2511211 0047 DRJSHTI 06-10-2014 PARVEEN RINA GPSTHANA 35 47 
KUMAR 

48 SOLAN NALAGARH 25 112110039 V1KAS DHIMAN 20-04-2015 VASUDEV MANORAMA GCPS GUJJARHATTI 32 48 
DEVI 

49 SOLAN NALAGARH 25112110041 MANISHRANA 02-07-2015 GURDHIAN SUSHMADEVJ VJLL.· MAST ANPUR 28 49 
SINGH 

50 SOLAN SOLAN 25112 11 0001 DEVANSH 19-06-2014 DHARMENDER ARTI GPS DHARPO DEOTHI Absent 50 
SINGH 

51 SOLAN RAMSHEHAR 25112110029 KOMALKUMARJ I 5-10-2014 PAWAN SUNITADEVI GPSCHAMDAR Absent 51 
KUMAR 

52 SOLAN DHUNDAN 25112 110030 MOHMASUM 21-07-2015 MOH JAFRAIL ROJI KHATUN GCPS DARLA GHAT Absent 52 
RJA ANSA 

53 SOLAN DHUNDAN 2511211003l ARJUN 30-12-2014 NARESH DHANWANTI GPSJOBRI Absent 53 
< ,:J 

KASHYAP KUMAR 

1. 
Principal 
S.C.E.R. T. Solan (H.P.) 



S.No. DISTRICT BLOCK NAME ROLLl'liO. IN STUDENT DATF:OF Ft\THER't I\IOTIIF.R'• J I PREVIOU~ SCHOOL PRESENT SC:11001, TO'fAL RANKIN NAME ' STAGE-II NAl\tE DIRl'll NAME NAI\IE NAME I NAME MARKR Ol~T RJC.T . 
' . SCORED 

54 SOLAN DHUNDAN 25112110037 AMRITA 03-09-2014 JIA LAL SANTOSH GPS LADOG Absent 54 
CHAUDHAR 

55 SOLAN DHARAMPUR 25112110051 VIBHA 22-10-2014 LEKH IW TARA DEVI GPS SANDIIOG Absent 55 

- ~ ~~·\1r'~~ .Dlt3-1 H ■■ •·"-lJNAfsl~-,-, ,'11\'~,DlSTf. OU011\A• 071. 
• _ __.,...,- . .:1-.J~.~,,..- ~•;•~i,:, ·, 

·~ '"" ,, . ,., 
S.No. DISTRICT BLOCK NAME ROLL NO. IN STUDENT DATE OF FA1liER'1 l\10111ER't PREVIOUS SCHOOL PRESENT SCHOOL TO'TAI, RANK IN 

NAME . STAGE-II NA IE BIRTH NAME NAME NAME NAME MARKS DISTRICT 
':' ' ,, i7t:.' SCORED 

I UNA BANGANA 25122 120010 NEHAL SHARMA 01-10-2014 RAJINDER SUSHMA GPCS MANDLI 72 1 
KUMAR KUMARI 

2 UNA GAGRET-1 25 122 120005 BHARAT RAJ 29-10-2014 SUSHIL KUMAR MEENARANI GPCS BADHERA 69 2 
RAJPUTAN 

3 UNA BANGANA 25122120001 NAKSII DHIMAN 01-08-2014 VUAYKUMAR MEENADEVI GPS KAKRANA 67 3 

4 UNA GAGRET-1 25122120007 DAJWIK JARIAL 30-11-2014 PARDEEP SANGEETA GPSJHARERA 61 4 
KUMAR KUMAR 

5 UNA UNA 25122120003 ANSHIKA 28-10-2014 SUNILKUMAR MANJEET KAUR GPS FATEHWAL S9 5 

6 UNA JOL 25122120024 SAMAR 21-01-2015 YASHWANT RAKESH GPS BAGHNAL S8 6 
KUMAR KUMARJ 

7 UNA UNA 25 122120004 ANA YI THAKUR 20-10-2015 SANTOSH NIRJLA DEVI GPCS UNA MODEL 58 7 
KUMAR 

8 UNA UNA 25 122 120009 ARNAV 30-11-2014 PRADEEP SUMAN GPCS JAKHERA S8 8 
KUMAR 

9 UNA GAGRET-11 25122 120027 ANMOLKUMAR 29-10-2014 SURINDER SURINDER GPS BHANJAL GUGGA 56 9 
KUMAR KANTA BAS 

10 UNA GAGRET-1 25122120002 SIMRANJEET 27-05-2015 GURBINDER MANJEET KAUR GPCS BADHERA S6 10 
KAUR SINGH RAJPUTAN 

II UNA HAROLI 25 122 120008 RANVEER 05-03-2015 AJMERSINGH SURJEET KAUR GPS HAROLI ss 11 
SINGH 

12 UNA GAGRET-1 25122120017 ISHITA 05-04-2014 BHUPINDER PARMLADEVI GPCS DADHERA 54 12 
KUMAR RAJPUTAN 

13 UNA GAGRET-11 25 122 120026 PARTH SHARMA 02-12-2014 SHIV KUMAR MAMTADEVI GPS AMBAN DA PADDAR 54 13 

14 UNA HAROLI 25122120034 SONAKSHI 03-12-2014 NARESH RASHMADEVI GPSHAROLI 53 14 
KUMAR 

15 UNA BANGANA 25122120036 ARNAV THAKUR 29-09-2014 SOHANSINGH SHAJUA GPCS DHUNDLA SI 15 
KUMAR! 

16 UNA AMB 25122120030 RAGAV THAKUR 29-12-2014 SUNILKUMAR JEEWANLATA GPSSURI 51 16 
~ 

Principal 
S.C.E.R.T. Solan (H .P) 



S.No. DISTRl<:;T 8LOCKNAME ROLL NO. IN STUDENT DATE OF FATHF.R'1 l l'tlOTIIER'li PREVIOUS SCHOOL • PRESENT SCHOOL TOTAL RA~ KIN 
NAME STAGE-ll NAME BIRTII NAME \ I NAME NAME I~ NAME MARKS DfSTRJCT 

• I SCORED 

17 UNA BANGANA 25122120021 PARAVUPMANY 01-05-2015 DEEPAK POOJA SI !ARMA GPCS DANGANA 50 17 
u SIIARMA 

18 UNA UNA 25122120013 NISHANT 07-04-2015 GURBACHAN RAJNI DEVI GPCS JAKHERA 48 18 
DASS 

19 UNA UNA 25122120028 SANAVI 18-03-2015 CHANDER NIDHISHARMA GPCS JAKHERA 48 19 
MOHAN 

20 UNA AMB 25122120035 RUHANI 17-01-2015 GURDEEP SANJEEVNA GPS MANJHAR 46 20 
SINGH KUMA 

21 UNA BANGANA 25122120038 POONAM 25-06-2015 PIARE LAL REETA DEVI GPCS THANAKALAN 46 21 
KOUNDAL 

22 UNA GAGRET-1 25122120041 JHANVI 11-08-2014 RAJEESH MEERAN GPCS BADHERA 46 22 
KUMAR KUMARI RAJPUTAN 

23 UNA JOL 25122120020 NITIN 30-01-2011 BANWARJLAL SHANTI GPCS HARSA 45 23 

24 UNA JOL 25122120033 VANSH 14-07-2013 SOM KUMAR PRAVEEN GPCS HARSA 44 24 
KUMAR! 

25 UNA JOL 25122120029 ARMAN 16-05-2015 BHAGAT SINGH MONIKA RANI GPCSNARI 44 25 
CHAUDHARY 

26 UNA GAGRET-1 25122120039 NISHANT 02-10-2014 SUSHIL KUMAR DIMPLE GPCS MA WA SINDHIAN 43 26 
KUMARJ -

27 UNA BANGANA 25122120022 ANSHNAMO 25-02-2015 MAJ-IESH MADHUBALA GPSCHARARA 41 27 
KUMAR 

28 UNA BANGANA 25122120023 ANANYA 13-02-2015 PAWAN ANJNA GPSDOBAR 40 28 
KUMAR DHARIWAL 

29 UNA GAGRET-1 25 12212003 1 SAMAR 24-11-2014 NARESH REKHA GPCS BADHERA 39 29 
KUMAR! RAJPUTAN 

30 UNA BANGANA 25122120037 ADITYA 07-02-2015 SALIM NEELAM DEVI GPSNANAWJN 38 30 
AKHTAR MOHAMMAD 

31 UNA JOL 25122120014 AVNEETKAUR 30-10-2014 LAKHVIR MANJEET KAUR GPCSNARJ 37 31 
SINGH 

32 UNA HAROLI 25 122 120025 JASMEET KAUR 04-05-2015 AJAY KUMAR BAVITA GPS PANJUANA 33 32 
KUMARJ 

33 UNA UNA 25 122120006 PRASHANT 18-04-2011 MUNJSH SANJODEVI GPCSJAKHERA Absent Absent 
KUMAR 

34 UNA UNA 25 1221 20011 MADHAV 22-09-2014 RAKESII KANTA DEVI GPCS BHAROLIAN Absent Absent 
SHARMA KUMAR KALAN 

35 UNA UNA 25122 120012 ANlKAKALIA 2 1-03-20 14 KAPILDEV RANJANA DEVI GPCS CHATIARA Absent Absent 

36 UNA HAROLI 25122120015 HARMAN 06-06-2015 BALVINDER RAJ KUMAR! GPS 1-IAROLI Absent Absent 
CHAUDHAR SINGH 

JI .... 
,. 

~\0\# ½ ' b, iJ~u MJ Principal .. <• :1 2.. 3 R1~~ ' __. 8.AEU Solan(H.PJ ' ' -
' ~ 7 



IS.No. DlSTRlCT BLOCK NAME ROLL NO.IN SHJDENT DATE OF FATIIER'1 

NA.ME STAGE-II NAME DIRrn 1NAME 
. 

37 UNA GAGRET-11 25122120016 SAKSHAM 27-06-2015 RNAN 
VASHISII SHARMA 

38 UNA AMB 25122120018 ANVI 27-04-2015 ROHITKUMAR 

39 UNA BANGANA 25122120019 VAISHNAVI 10-09-2014 TILAK RAJ 

40 UNA UNA 25 122120032 PREET 08-10-2014 SURESII 
KUMAR 

41 UNA GAGRET-1 25122120040 KRISHAV 16-07-2014 MUNISH 
KUMAR 

Result Chttked and Verified by: 

S. No. NAME DESIGNATION SIGNATURE 

Mr. Ravi Kumar TGT Arts (Member SJMMSSE) ryi\"~~ 

2 Mr. Gaurav Joshi Leet. Physics (Member SJMMSSE) c\ ~ 

3 Ms. Ritu Puri Leet. English (Member SJMMSSE) R~ 
4 Dr. Devender Prakash Sharma Leet. Sanskrit (Member SJMMSSE) ~ 

Counter Checked by: 

Name: V ANDANA SANKHY AN 

Designation: Lecturer Biology/State Coordinator SJMMSSE 

Signature: ca,--Mv\'"\A..,____ 
( 

Date: 2 \- 0 \ - 2 o2_6, 

MOTIIER'1 PREVIOUS SCIIOOL 
NAI\IE NAME 

ALKASHARMA GPS SIDI! CIIALEI-IAR 

DEEPIKA GPS NEHRI 

BABLIDEVI GPSKAKRANA 

SUMNADEVI GPCS BHAROLIAN 
KALAN 

JYOTI BALA GPS KUTHERA 
JASWALAN 

PRF.SENT SCIIOOL TOTAL RANK IN 
INAME MARKS l>IS'fRICr 

SCORED 

Absent Absent 

Absent Absent 

Absent Absent 

Absent Absent 

Absent Absent 

~ ~ 
~ ~ 
~,U Solan (Ill!') 
SCERT HIMACHAL PRADESH 
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